
Name of the 
Block RI

C Gram Pnchayat Village Sl.No.

Name of the 
Small/Marginal farmer 

along with 
father's/husband's name

Holding 
No.

Plot No. Kissam

Nature 
of 

damage- 
Sand 

cast/ Silt 
deposit 
beyond 

3"

Extent of 
damage 

in 
Hectare 
limited 

to 2 
hecare

Assistance 
for such 

loss @ Rs, 
12,200/-   

per hectare

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

Th.Rampur Odri Dholphas 1
Pita Harijan S/o- 
Cherkatu Harijan

25 185 Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.300 3660

Th.Rampur Odri Dholphas 2
Saguram Naik S/o- Railu 
Naik

98 48 Berna
Silt 
Deposit

0.230 2806

Th.Rampur Odri Dholphas 3
Balaram Naik S/o- SANU 
Naik

64 763 Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.180 2196

Th.Rampur Odri Dholphas 4
Sindhu Majhi S/o- 
Lachhaman

107 409 Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.240 2928

Th.Rampur Odri Dholphas 5
Gopi Pradhani S/o- 
Narahari Pradhani

51 657 Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.200 2440

Th.Rampur Odri Dholphas 6
Maheswar Naik S/o- 
Kartika Naik

11 666 Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.710 8662

Th.Rampur Odri Tangri 7 Braja Naik S/o- Biri Naik 53 741 Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.200 2440

Th.Rampur Odri Tangri 8 Gopal Gouda S/o- Manik 18 782 Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.180 2196

Th.Rampur Odri Tangri 9 Rama Goud S/o- Heera 102 430 Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.080 976

Th.Rampur Odri Tangri 10
Dinabandhu Goud S/o- 
Heera

102 434 Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.090 1098

Th.Rampur Odri Tangri 11
Indra Gouda S/o- Bidya 
Goud

59 187 Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.060 732

       Detailed list of beneficiary for receiving assistance due to sand cast/ silt deposit/land slide caused by 
heavy rainfall/flood   from Month of August, 2019 
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            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur Odri Tangri 12
Labani Goud S/o- Jala 
Goud

59 190 Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.100 1220

Th.Rampur Odri Tangri 13
Laichan Goud S/o- Sukru 
Goud

103/4 106 Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.060 732

Th.Rampur Odri Tangri 14
Mahadeb Naik S/o- 
Dhaniram Naik

13 85 Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.360 4392

Th.Rampur Odri Tangri 15
Jalandhar Harijan S/o- 
Bhingu

80 198 Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.070 854

Th.Rampur Odri Tangri 16
Paradeshi Goud S/o- 
Naik 

50 257 Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.080 976

Th.Rampur Odri Tangri 17 Gobinda Naik S/o- Ghasi 26 193 Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.600 7320

Th.Rampur Odri Tangri 18
Karna Naik W/o- 
Tumeswar Naik

26 449 Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.260 3172

Th.Rampur Odri Tangri 19
Chandra Naik S/o- 
Laxman Naik 

26 195 Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.100 1220

Th.Rampur Odri Tangri 20
Gobinda Goud S/o- 
Damu Goud

20 241/908 Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.060 732

Th.Rampur Odri Tangri 21
Gurunath Naik S/o- 
Sukru Naik

103/18 89 Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.400 4880

Th.Rampur Odri Tangri 22
Bati Majhi S/o- Behu 
Majhi

103/1 167 Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.360 4392

Th.Rampur Odri Tangri 23
Ratha Goud S/o- Gopal 
Goud 18 632

Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.610 7442

Th.Rampur Odri Tangri 24 Rathi Goud S/o- Ghana 2 813 Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.090 1098

Th.Rampur Odri Tangri 25
Lachi Gouda S/o- 
Badsundar Goud

96 484 Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.110 1342

Th.Rampur Odri Tangri 26
Mangalu Goud S/o- Hira 
Goud

102 35 Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.260 3172

Th.Rampur Odri Tangri 27
Nath goud S/o- 
Dandasena Goud

38 241/907 Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.100 1220

Th.Rampur Odri Tangri 28
Surjyakanti Majhi W/o- 
Kailash Majhi

103/30 673 Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.610 7442
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            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur Odri Tangri 29
Sanjit Naik S/o- sambaru 
Naik

13 243 Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.430 5246

Th.Rampur Odri Chirka 30
Sindhi Majhi S/o- Jaya 
Majhi

23 182 Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.100 1220

Th.Rampur Odri Chirka 31
Lalu Majhi S/o- 
Dhaneswar Majhi

9 162 Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.110 1342

Th.Rampur Odri Chirka 32
Harischandra Naik S/o- 
Daitari Naik Naik

8 274 Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.240 2928

Th.Rampur Odri Chirka 33
Dangal Majhi S/o- Jaya 
Majhi

20 399 Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.130 1586

Th.Rampur Odri Chirka 34
Saba Majhi S/o- Sindika 
Majhi

20 400 Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.200 2440

Th.Rampur Odri Chirka 35
Baida Naik S/o- Kursa 
Naik

11 319 Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.220 2684

Th.Rampur Odri Odri 36
Phulamani Bewa W/o- 
Krutibash Naik

85 786 Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.320 3904

Th.Rampur Odri Odri 37
Madhusudan Naik S/o- 
Singa Naik

85 525 Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.430 5246

Th.Rampur Odri Odri 38
Padmanabh Naik s/o- 
Singa Naik 

85 788 Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.280 3416

Th.Rampur Odri Odri 39
Praphulla Naik S/o- 
Krutibas Naik

85 525 Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.610 7442

Th.Rampur Odri Odri 40
Banamali Sahu S/o- Bina 
Sahu

56 267 Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.160 1952

Th.Rampur Odri Odri 41
Trinath Sahu S/o- 
Makaranda Sahu 

63 85 Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.260 3172

Th.Rampur Odri Odri 42
Ghanasyama sahu S/o- 
Makaranda Sahu

63 63 Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.180 2196

Th.Rampur Odri Odri 43
Paramananda Sahu S/o- 
Dhobalu Sahu

63 456/857 Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.220 2684

Th.Rampur Odri Odri 44
Madan Sahu S/o- Trinath 
Sahu 

63 671 Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.450 5490

Th.Rampur Odri Odri 45
Lambudhar Sahu S/o- 
Padmananda Sahu 

8 522/819 Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.140 1708

G
H

U
TR

U
KH

AL

            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur Odri Odri 46
Magu Majhi S/o- 
Mangatia Majhi

67 524 Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.380 4636

Th.Rampur Odri Odri 47
Ketu Majhi S/o- 
Mangatia Majhi

15 137 Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.320 3904

Th.Rampur Odri Odri 48
Duli Majhi S/o- Ketu 
Majhi

15 169 Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.200 2440

Th.Rampur Odri Odri 49
Ambika Sahu W/o- Sukru 
Sahu

62 156 Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.220 2684

Th.Rampur Odri Odri 50
Ratna Sahu W/o- 
Tumanatha Sahu

62 650 Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.280 3416

Th.Rampur Odri Odri 51 Min Sahu S/o- Rahilu 56 620 Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.320 3904

Th.Rampur Odri Odri 52
Pitabas Sahu S/o- 
Kamalochan Sahu 

8 648 Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.450 5490

Th.Rampur Odri Odri 53
Padmanava sahu S/o- 
Khagapati Sahu

8 646 Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.220 2684

Th.Rampur Odri Odri 54
Rabunu Majhi S/o- 
damen

39 261 Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.140 1708

Th.Rampur Odri Odri 55
Manohara naik S/o- 
Singa Naik

85 779/899 Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.160 1952

Th.Rampur Odri Odri 56
Nama Muduli S/o- 
Dhanu Muduli

34 774 Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.250 3050

Th.Rampur Odri Odri 57
Kumar Majhi S/o- Chaitu 
Majhi 

96/5 765 Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.150 1830

Th.Rampur Odri Odri 58
Badel Majhi S/o- Asang  
Majhi

96/26 642 Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.190 2318

Th.Rampur Odri Odri 59
Hagu Majhi s/oi- 
Mangadia Majhi

95 505 Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.220 2684

Th.Rampur Odri Odri 60
Ketan Sahu S/o- 
Panchanana Sahu 

57 758 Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.180 2196

Th.Rampur Odri Odri 61
Raising Majhi S/o- 
Chakra Majhi

96/59 814 Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.300 3660

Th.Rampur Odri Odri 62
krushna Chandra sahu 
S/o- Mohan Sahu

8 522/819 Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.220 2684
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            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur Odri Odri 63
Trilochan Naik S/o- sania 
Naik

22 497 Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.360 4392

Th.Rampur Odri Odri 64
Prahallad Nai S/o- Sania 
Naik

22 497 Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.160 1952

Th.Rampur Odri Odri 65
Manika naik W/o- 
Dhanurjaya Naik

22 497 Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.320 3904

Th.Rampur Odri Odri 66
 Krushana Chandra Sahu 
S/o- Railu Sahu

56 263 Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.160 1952

Th.Rampur Odri Odri 67
Dilip Kumar Sahu S/O- 
Paramananda Sahu

63
85

Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.360 4392

Th.Rampur
Gopinathpur

Kendumundi
68

Bhagaban Naik S/o- Hari 
naik

48/1 205
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.320 3904

Th.Rampur
Gopinathpur

Kendumundi
69

sindhu Naik S/o- narana 
Naik

29 151
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.290 3538

Th.Rampur
Gopinathpur

Kendumundi
70

Musri Naik S/o- Narana 
Naik

29 354
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.190 2318

Th.Rampur
Gopinathpur

Kendumundi
71

Dwarika Naik S/o- Chacheri 
Naik

29 287
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.120 1464

Th.Rampur
Gopinathpur

Kendumundi
72

Paiku Naik S/o- Chacheri 
Naik

29 218
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.200 2440

Th.Rampur
Gopinathpur

Kendumundi
73

Madhaba Naik S/o- Lakia 
naik

44 188
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.160 1952

Th.Rampur
Gopinathpur

Kendumundi
74

Tahasil naik S/o- Baidya 
Naik

17 290
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.400 4880

Th.Rampur
Gopinathpur

Kendumundi
75

Tankadhar Naik S/o- Leli 
Naik

35 529
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.140 1708

Th.Rampur
Gopinathpur

Kendumundi
76

Ghasiram Naik S/o- Rajana 
Naik

47 149
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.160 1952

Th.Rampur
Gopinathpur

Kendumundi
77

Binod Kumar Naik S/o- 
Rajana Naik

47 311
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.470 5734

Th.Rampur
Gopinathpur

Kendumundi
78

Dhaneswar Naik S/o- Sukru 
Naiki

18 213
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.140 1708

Th.Rampur
Gopinathpur

Kendumundi
79

Laxaman Naik S/o- Paiku 
Naik

48/18 561
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.160 1952
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            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
Gopinathpur

Kendumundi
80

Abina Naik S/o- Telenga 
Naik

46 239
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.220 2684

Th.Rampur
Gopinathpur

Kendumundi
81

Keshaba Naik S/o- Tahasil 
Naik 

48/54 237
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.200 2440

Th.Rampur
Gopinathpur

Kendumundi
82

Ganeswar  Naik  S/o- Damu 
Naik 44 362

Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.280 3416

Th.Rampur
Gopinathpur Kendumundi

83
Bhaskar Naik S/O- Damu 
Naik

44 483
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.360 4392

Th.Rampur
Gopinathpur Kendumundi

84
Sanasundar Bag S/o- 
Bhutru Bag

25 493
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.400 4880

Th.Rampur Gopinathpur
Kendumundi

85
Arun Naik S/o- Gangaram 
Naik

10 170
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.280 3416

Th.Rampur
Gopinathpur

Kanarpas
86

Ramsing Majhi S/o- 
Sunamal Majhi

28 242
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.380 4636

Th.Rampur
Gopinathpur

Kanarpas
87

Balmunda Majhi S/o- 
Kandu Majhi

17 236
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.200 2440

Th.Rampur
Gopinathpur

Kanarpas
88

Guru Majhi S/o- Danu 
Majhi

17 245
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.320 3904

Th.Rampur
Gopinathpur

Kanarpas
89

Derai Majjhi W/o- Suku 
Majhi

13 222
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.220 2684

Th.Rampur
Gopinathpur

Kanarpas
90

Badmati Majhi W/o- Jari 
Majhi

3 251
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.210 2562

Th.Rampur
Gopinathpur

Kanarpas
91

Ghasi Majhi S/o- Suna 
Majhi

5 33
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.150 1830

Th.Rampur
Gopinathpur

Kanarpas
92

Jama majhi S/o- Jamu 
Majhi

29 10
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.160 1952

Th.Rampur
Gopinathpur

Kanarpas
93

Nila Majhi S/o- Jamu Majhi 21 35
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.160 1952

Th.Rampur
Gopinathpur

Kanarpas
94

Rupedhar Majhi S/o- jamu 
Majhi

21 48
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.200 2440

Th.Rampur
Gopinathpur

Kanarpas
95

Dasarathi Naik S/o- Indra 
naik

29/13 168
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.160 1952

Th.Rampur
Gopinathpur

Kanarpas
96

Raising majhi S/o- 
Sunadhar Majhi

27 260
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.150 1830
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            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
Gopinathpur

Kanarpas
97

Samanath Majhi S/o- Pusu 
Majhi

8 195
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.130 1586

Th.Rampur
Gopinathpur

Kanarpas
98

Puri Majhi S/o- Kalia 3 251
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.140 1708

Th.Rampur
Gopinathpur

Kanarpas
99

Jari Majhi S/o- Dendu 
Majhi

3 252
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.130 1586

Th.Rampur
Gopinathpur

Kanarpas
100

Rupadei Majhi W/o- San 
Baru Majhi

18 257
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.120 1464

Th.Rampur
Gopinathpur

Kanarpas
101

Dhansing Majhi S/o- Binu 
Majhi 

17 202
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.080 976

Th.Rampur
Gopinathpur

Kanarpas
102

Bagi Majhi S/o- Sambaru 29 228
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.110 1342

Th.Rampur
Gopinathpur

Kanarpas
103

Amuman Majhi S/o- kalia 24 39
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.080 976

Th.Rampur
Gopinathpur

Kanarpas
104

BisatRai Majhi S/o- Dasu 29/2 291
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.120 1464

Th.Rampur
Gopinathpur

Durmushi
105

sanasing majhi S/o- sukru 
Majhi

34 236
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.110 1342

Th.Rampur
Gopinathpur

Durmushi
106

Bagi Majhi S/o- Budu Majhi 21 74
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.490 5978

Th.Rampur
Gopinathpur

Durmushi
107

Damani Majhi W/o Mansar 
Majhi

9 204
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.150 1830

Th.Rampur
Gopinathpur

Durmushi
108

Raising Majhi S/o- Muktu 
Majhi 

27 184
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.080 976

Th.Rampur
Gopinathpur

Durmushi
109

Abhi Majhi S/o- Durjya 
Majhi

11 224
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.090 1098

Th.Rampur
Gopinathpur

Durmushi
110

Lalu Majhi S/o- Budu Majhi 33 223
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.260 3172

Th.Rampur
Gopinathpur

Durmushi
111

Malu Majhi S/o- Kalia Majhi 3 189
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.170 2074

Th.Rampur
Gopinathpur

Durmushi
112

Dhansing Majhi S/o- 
Phagadu Majhi

12 190
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.220 2684

Th.Rampur
Gopinathpur

Durmushi
113

Jugu Majhi S/o- Budu majhi 40 183
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.170 2074
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            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
Gopinathpur

Durmushi
114

Balsing Majhi S/o-Puni 
Majhi

15 92
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.070 854

Th.Rampur
Gopinathpur

Durmushi
115

nandu Majhi as/o- SANI 37 53
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.180 2196

Th.Rampur
Gopinathpur

Durmushi
116

Gurunath Majhi S/o- Budu 
Majhi

1 97
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.280 3416

Th.Rampur
Gopinathpur

Durmushi
117

Deudu Majhi S/o- Naranga 
Majhi

14 38
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.080 976

Th.Rampur
Gopinathpur

Durmushi
118

Sanasundar Majhi S/o- 
Deudu Majhi 

41 22
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.120 1464

Th.Rampur
Gopinathpur

Durmushi
119

Ramachandra Majhi S/o- 
Kumuti Majhi

24 31
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.380 4636

Th.Rampur
Gopinathpur

Durmushi
120

Jama Majhi S/o- Basu 19 88
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.120 1464

Th.Rampur
Gopinathpur

Durmushi
121

Sania Majhi S/o- Naranga 
Majhi

13 58
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.070 854

Th.Rampur
Gopinathpur

Durmushi
122

Landu Majhi S/o- Phagadu 16 50
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.180 2196

Th.Rampur
Gopinathpur

Durmushi
123

Anta Majhi S/o- Barsu 
Majhi

20 89
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.260 3172

Th.Rampur
Gopinathpur

Durmushi
124

Manchit Majhi S/o- Nandu 
Majhi

37 53
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.170 2074

Th.Rampur
Gopinathpur

Durmushi
125

Rabhashinngi Majhi s/o- 
Dasru Majhi

27 192
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.340 4148

Th.Rampur
Gopinathpur

Durmushi
126

Ganga Majhi S/o- Sani 
Majhi

37 75
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.210 2562

Th.Rampur
Gopinathpur

Durmushi
127

Phulmani Majhi w/o- 
Mandhar

33 123
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.060 732

Th.Rampur
Gopinathpur

Durmushi
128

Sanamati Majhi S/o- 
Naranga Majhi

14 25
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.220 2684

Th.Rampur
Gopinathpur

Durmushi
129

Lachhmai Majhi S/o- Leli 25 44
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.140 1708

Th.Rampur
Gopinathpur

Durmushi
130

Dandal Majhi S/o- 
Mangadu Majhi 

24 31
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.340 4148
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            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
Gopinathpur

Durmushi
131

Manasinngi Majhi S/o- 
Pagadu

16 50
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.140 1708

Th.Rampur
Gopinathpur

Durmushi
132

Sundarsing Majhi S/o- 
Sukru Majhi

34 236
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.110 1342

Th.Rampur
Gopinathpur

Durmushi
133

Jahadei Majhi W/o- Ruku 28 65
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.220 2684

Th.Rampur
Gopinathpur

Durmushi
134

Somanath Majhi S/o- Ruku 
Majhi

28 64
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.160 1952

Th.Rampur
Gopinathpur

Durmushi
135

Damani Majhi W/o- 
Mansar Majhi 

9 204
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.150 1830

Th.Rampur
Gopinathpur

Durmushi
136

Dirbi Majhi S/o- Kandu 
Majhi

11 230
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.210 2562

Th.Rampur
Gopinathpur

Durmushi
137

Ramanath Majhi S/o- Jugu 
Majhi

40 14
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.130 1586

Th.Rampur
Gopinathpur

Durmushi
138

Bati Majhi S/o- Damen 18 6
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.380 4636

Th.Rampur Gopinathpur Gopinathpur 139
Bhaskara Nayak S/o- 
Madhusudan Nayak

27 182
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.280 3416

Th.Rampur Gopinathpur Gopinathpur 140
Hira Pradhan W/o- Makara 
Pradhan

8 316
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.220 2684

Th.Rampur Gopinathpur Gopinathpur 141
Arjun Pradhan S/o- Dhobli 
Pradhan 

8 317
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.180 2196

Th.Rampur Gopinathpur Gopinathpur 142
Arjun Nayak S/o- Keshaba 
Nayak

6 321
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.260 3172

Th.Rampur Gopinathpur Gopinathpur 143
Muralidhar Behera S/o- 
Ghasiram Behera

13 341
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.490 5978

Th.Rampur Gopinathpur Gopinathpur 144
Sameswar Behera S/o- 
Ghasiram Behera

13 341
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.260 3172

Th.Rampur Gopinathpur Gopinathpur 145
Surendra Kumar Nayak S/o- 
Ramachandra Nayak

14 340
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.410 5002

Th.Rampur Gopinathpur Gopinathpur 146
Haldhar Naik S/o- Krupa 
Naik

37 187
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.340 4148

Th.Rampur Gopinathpur Gopinathpur 147
Gouri Naik S/o- Krupa Naik 4 319

Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.200 2440
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            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur Gopinathpur Gopinathpur 148
Hari Naik S/o- Daya Naik 17 225/363

Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.510 6222

Th.Rampur Gopinathpur Gopinathpur 149
Bhajamana Naik S/o- 
Chaitanya Naik

9 149
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.260 3172

Th.Rampur Gopinathpur Gopinathpur 150
Jagannath nayak S/o- 
Maheswar Nayak

38/19 243
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.280 3416

Th.Rampur
Maligaon Surjyagarh

151
Arjun Naik S/o- 
Raghumani Naik 34 341

Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.320 3904

Th.Rampur
Maligaon Surjyagarh

152
Dhansing Majhi S/o- 
Budu Majhi 29 408

Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.310 3782

Th.Rampur
Maligaon Surjyagarh

153
Sunamal Paraja S/o- 
Rupsing Paraja

51 386
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.180 2196

Th.Rampur
Maligaon Surjyagarh

154
Budu Majhi S/o- Kshira 
Majhi

43 444
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.100 1220

Th.Rampur
Maligaon Surjyagarh

155
Adu Majhi S/o- Kshira 
Majhi

43 11
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.090 1098

Th.Rampur
Maligaon Surjyagarh

156
Tibu Majhi S/o- Asang 
Majhi

18 80
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.080 976

Th.Rampur
Maligaon Surjyagarh

157
Asu Majhi S/o- Budu Majhi 1 435

Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.240 2928

Th.Rampur
Maligaon Surjyagarh

158
Dhansar Majhi S/o- Guru 
Majhi

5 291
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.340 4148

Th.Rampur
Maligaon Surjyagarh

159
Mahendra Naik S/o- 
raghumani Naik

34 113
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.180 2196

Th.Rampur
Maligaon Surjyagarh

160
Pusu Majhi S/o- Budu 
Majhi

13 489
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.210 2562

Th.Rampur
Maligaon Surjyagarh

161
Kemel Maji S/o- deudu 
Majhi

38 17
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.080 976

Th.Rampur
Maligaon Surjyagarh

162
Laxman Majhi S/o- Lai 
Majhi

38 459
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.140 1708

Th.Rampur
Maligaon Surjyagarh

163
Sada majhi S/o- Sindga 
Majhi

39 445
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.170 2074

Th.Rampur
Maligaon Surjyagarh

164
Trinath Majhi S/o- Ghasi 
Majhi 

35 30
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.220 2684
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            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
Maligaon Surjyagarh

165
Jogi Majhi S/o- Mukmal 
Majhi

33 362
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.170 2074

Th.Rampur
Maligaon Surjyagarh

166
Narasing Majhi S/o- 
Nangari Majhi

22 391
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.110 1342

Th.Rampur
Maligaon Surjyagarh

167
Amil Majhi S/o- Jayasing 
Majhi

9 401
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.250 3050

Th.Rampur
Maligaon Surjyagarh

168
Jaimal paraja S/o Budu 
Paraja

15 285
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.110 1342

Th.Rampur
Maligaon Surjyagarh

169
Chaitu Majhi S/o- Singarai 
Majhi

3 338
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.120 1464

Th.Rampur
Maligaon Surjyagarh

170
Chulia Majhi s/o- Dukhu 
Majhi

50 504
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.200 2440

Th.Rampur
Maligaon Surjyagarh

171
Narasing Majhi S/o- Chulia 
Majhi

50 347
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.100 1220

Th.Rampur
Maligaon maligaon

172
Mohan Patel S/o- Baldev 
Patel 12 3

Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.140 1708

Th.Rampur
Maligaon maligaon

173
Madhabi Patel W/o- 
Basa Patel 12 120

Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.110 1342

Th.Rampur
Maligaon maligaon

174
Nilendri Patel W/o- 
Karpur Patel 30 175

Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.080 976

Th.Rampur
Maligaon maligaon

175
Indra patel S/o- Basa 
patel 24 365

Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.070 854

Th.Rampur
Maligaon maligaon

176
Guni Patel W/o- 
Dambaru Patel 9 123

Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.080 976

Th.Rampur
Maligaon maligaon

177
Kainka Patel S/o- 
Padman Patel 9 395

Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.130 1586

Th.Rampur
Maligaon maligaon

178
Khag Naik S/o- Sukru 
Naik 36 34

Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.160 1952

Th.Rampur
Maligaon maligaon

179
Damen Patel S/o- Basu 
Patel 14 377

Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.130 1586

Th.Rampur
Maligaon maligaon

180
Baidyanath Patel S/o- 
Basu 27 1

Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.150 1830

Th.Rampur
Maligaon maligaon

181
Chudamani Patel S/o- 
Durjyodhan 11 367

Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.080 976
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            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
Maligaon maligaon

182
Madan Patel S/o- 
Durjyadhan 11 389

Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.180 2196

Th.Rampur
Maligaon Muskuta

183 Sika Harijan S/o- Kalia
83 378

Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.220 2684

Th.Rampur
Maligaon Muskuta

184
Dhuli Majhi S/o- Kedu 
Majhi 35 91

Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.220 2684

Th.Rampur
Maligaon Muskuta

185
Lalu Majhi S/o- Matti 
Majhi 33 89

Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.310 3782

Th.Rampur
Maligaon Muskuta

186
Pita Harijan S/o- Buti 
Harijan 42 355

Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.360 4392

Th.Rampur
Maligaon Muskuta

187
Durban Majhi S/o- Rati 
Majhi 1 337

Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.190 2318

Th.Rampur
Maligaon Muskuta

188
Lambu Muduli S/o- 
Sambaru Muduli 67 83

Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.280 3416

Th.Rampur
Maligaon Muskuta

189
Sanu Majhi S/o- Kandu 
Majhi 78 374

Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.160 1952

Th.Rampur
Maligaon Muskuta

190
Mohan Sahu S/o- 
Digambar Sahu 54 173

Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.270 3294

Th.Rampur
Maligaon Muskuta

191
Subas Muduli S/o- Damu 
Muduli 23 108

Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.140 1708

Th.Rampur
Maligaon Muskuta

192
Maina Muduli W/o- 
Damu 24 352

Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.220 2684

Th.Rampur
Maligaon Muskuta

193
Bati Majhi S/o- 
GHasiMajjhi 23 158

Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.120 1464

Th.Rampur
Maligaon Muskuta

194
Leli Sahu S/o- Digambar 
Sahu 54 375

Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.170 2074

Th.Rampur
Maligaon Muskuta

195
Kanda Muduli S/o- 
Saheba 5 174

Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.130 1586

Th.Rampur
Maligaon Muskuta

196
Jani Muduli S/o- Gopi 
Muduli 18 195

Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.130 1586

Th.Rampur
Maligaon Muskuta

197
Sobhamani Muduli S/o- 
Jogi Muduli 21 109

Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.070 854

Th.Rampur
Maligaon Bhitar Padar

198
Mansing Majhi S/o- 
Beshu  Majhi 16 118

Bahal
Silt 
Deposit

0.100 1220

            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
Maligaon Bhitar Padar

199
Chakra Jhodia S/o- Bulu 
Jhodia

8 54
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.180 2196

Th.Rampur
Maligaon Bhitar Padar

200
Maya Muduli S/o- Bhingu 
Muduli

17 117
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.260 3172

Th.Rampur
Maligaon Bhitar Padar

201
Parsu Muduli S/o- Sukru 
Muduli

27 146
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.260 3172

Th.Rampur
Maligaon Bhitar Padar

202
Bad Udkudi Jhodia S/o- 
Saheba Jhodia

3 297
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.220 2684

Th.Rampur
Maligaon Bhitar Padar

203
Mali Majhi S/o- Mirchu 
Majhi

22 162
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.280 3416

Th.Rampur
Maligaon Bhitar Padar

204
Mansing Majhi S/o- Besu 
Majhi

16 116
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.260 3172

Th.Rampur
Maligaon Bhitar Padar

205
Ramdhari Majhi S/o- Malti 
Majhi

21 168
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.220 2684

Th.Rampur
Maligaon Bhitar Padar

206
Mangata Majhi S/o- Sanu 
Majhi

21 166
Bahal

Silt 
Deposit

0.220 2684

Th.Rampur
Mahpatna Mahulpatna

207
Gopi Muduli S/O Meta 35 16 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.49 5978

Th.Rampur
Mahulpatna

208
Basanta Ku Naik S/O 
Brundaban 64/250 81/512 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
Mahulpatna

209
Kabira Naik S?O Bamana 30 27 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
Mahulpatna

210
Lachaman Naik S/O 
Harish ch Naik 3 46 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.49 5978

Th.Rampur
Mahulpatna

211
Nabeda Naik S/O Kabira 6 283 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.36 4392

Th.Rampur
Mahulpatna

212
Prafulla Ku sahu S/O Hari 22 192 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.47 5734

Th.Rampur
Mahulpatna

213
Pita Harijan S/O Megha 64/131 167/464 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.65 7930

Th.Rampur
Mahulpatna

214
Kusba Naik  S/O Sundar 
Naik 64/280 175/324 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.09 1098

Th.Rampur
Mahulpatna

215
Mana Ganda S/O sagu 65/86 46 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.45 5490

            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
Mahulpatna

216
Trilochan Naik S/O 
Danari 64/290 180/307 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.32 3904

Th.Rampur
Mahulpatna

217
Somnath Naik S/O Hari 23 187 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.54 6588

Th.Rampur
Mahulpatna

218
Prasanta Naik S/O 
Somanath 23 87 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
Mahulpatna

219
Deba Jhodia S/O Bhuri 64/4 703 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.61 7442

Th.Rampur
Mahulpatna

220
Nares Sahu S/O 22 192 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.47 5734

Th.Rampur
Mahulpatna

221
Gajindra Naik S/O Danari 64/10 180/37 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.37 4514

Th.Rampur
Podapadar

222
Angad Naik D/O Chandra 36 299 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.34 4148

Th.Rampur
Podapadar

223
Gurubari Bewa W/O 
Hundar 58/140 284 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.19 2318

Th.Rampur
Podapadar

224
Badrai Majhi S/O 
Jayasingh 5/139 364/978 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.19 2318

Th.Rampur
Podapadar

225
Dipchan Naik S/O 
Daikhana 4 99 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.29 3538

Th.Rampur
Podapadar

226
Saeba Naik S/O Sombaru 58/123 71 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
Podapadar

227
Sanamati Majhi S/O 
Suna 58/141 364 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.19 2318

Th.Rampur
Podapadar

228
Ganga Majhi S/O Malti 22 5 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
Podapadar

229
Jemamani Majhi W/O 
Ganga 37 103 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
Podapadar

230
Hemalata Naik D/O 
Sahadev 58/59 42 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.35 4270

Th.Rampur
Podapadar

231
Majhia Majhi S/O Damu 59/8 279/455 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.3 3660

Th.Rampur
Podapadar

232
Baru Majhi S/O 
Jayasingh 58/136 379/575 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.12 1464

            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
Podapadar

233
Sonia Majhi D/O Jhiru 58/138 425/427 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.18 2196

Th.Rampur
Podapadar

234
Sunadhar Majhi S/O 
Sonia 58/5 389/ Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.09 1098

Th.Rampur
Podapadar

235
Bilasini Naik S?O Nabeda 58/124 296 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.11 1342

Th.Rampur
Podapadar

236
Gajindra Naik S/O Danari 58/2 424 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.22 2684

Th.Rampur
Podapadar

237
Bhagyadhar Naik S/O 
Lalmani 93 514 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 1.02 12444

Th.Rampur
Podapadar

238
Lochan Naik S/O Asta 
ram 95 536 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.22 2684

Th.Rampur
Podapadar

239
Chandra Majhi S/O 
Bandia 24 476 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.51 6222

Th.Rampur
Podapadar

240
Budu Majhi S/O Sindi 101 915/144 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.05 610

Th.Rampur
Podapadar

241
Udaya Naik S/O Jadu 7 859 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
Podapadar

242
Surendra Majhi S/O 
Mina 119/5 359 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.12 1464

Th.Rampur
Podapadar

243
Chaitan Majhi S/O 
Sahadev 72 6 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.21 2562

Th.Rampur
Podapadar

244
Baru Majhi S?O Handara 86 46 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.5 6100

Th.Rampur
Podapadar

245
Lakhan Majhi S/O Mati 86 637 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.5 6100

Th.Rampur
Podapadar

246
Bhandari Majhi S/O Mati 86 19 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.21 2562

Th.Rampur
Podapadar

247
Nakula Goud S/O Damru 119/6 444 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.46 5612

Th.Rampur
Podapadar

248
Binapani Naik D/O 
Duryadhan Naik 12 795 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.81 9882

Th.Rampur
Podapadar

249
Sadasiba Naik S/O Hari 112 540 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.26 3172

            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
Podapadar

250
Santosh Ku Naik S/O 
Raghumani Naik 119/15

358/105
5 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.61 7442

Th.Rampur
Podapadar

251
Niranjan Naik S/O 
Bhursa 78 257 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.36 4392

Th.Rampur
Podapadar

252
Mula Naik W/O 
Raghumani 119/15

358/105
5 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
Podapadar

253
Premchandra Naik S/O 
Danari 119/26 292 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.34 4148

Th.Rampur
Podapadar

254
Bhaskara Naik S/O Damu 37 313 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.19 2318

Th.Rampur
Podapadar

255
Basanata Naik S/ Damo 37 448 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.15 1830

Th.Rampur
Podapadar

256
Duryadhan Naik S/O 
Krushna 12 310 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
Podapadar

257
Padman Naik S/O Jadu 7 859 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
Podapadar

258
Arjun Naik S/O makunda 1 512 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
Podapadar

259
Barbarti Naik W/O 
Sahadev 4 236 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.36 4392

Th.Rampur
Podapadar

260
Parmananda Naik S/O 
Baidyanath 46 276 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
Podapadar

261
Gaganeswar Naik S/O 
Baidyanath Naik 46 267 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.61 7442

Th.Rampur
Podapadar

262
Kapilas Naik S/O 
Choudhury 12 505 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.25 3050

Th.Rampur
Podapadar

263
Taleswar Naik S/O 
Choudhury 12 846 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.3 3660

Th.Rampur
Podapadar

264
Nityanand Naik S/O 
Baidyanath 46 267 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
Podapadar

265
Tulsi Ku Naik S/O 
Baidyanath 46 267 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.32 3904

Th.Rampur
Podapadar

266
Choudhury Naik S/O 
Krushna 12 86 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.81 9882

            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
Podapadar

267
Rukmani Jani S/O Ghasi 21 617 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.52 6344

Th.Rampur
Podapadar

268
Balsing Majhi S/O Sanu 97 14 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
Podapadar

269
Dhansing Majhi S/O Jhiri 119/4 54/1049 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.14 1708

Th.Rampur
Podapadar

270
Gandu Majhi S/O Mania 27 665 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.53 6466

Th.Rampur
Podapadar

271
Maheswar Naik S/O 
Sridhar 102 255 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.23 2806

Th.Rampur
Podapadar

272
Umakanta Naik Krushna 12 505 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
Podapadar

273
Radhika Bewa W/O 
Krushna 12 847 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
Podapadar

274
Dipsingh Mahji S/O Gahi 22 122 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.19 2318

Th.Rampur
Podapadar

275
Satrugan Naik S/O Siba 102 95 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
Podapadar

276
Jugeswar Naik S/O 
Sridhar 102 10 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
Podapadar

277
Mukta dei Behruk W/O 
Dhanpati 45 468 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.11 1342

Th.Rampur
Podapadar

278
Krushna Behruk S/O 
Krupa 11 404 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.28 3416

Th.Rampur
Podapadar

279
Suandhar Majhi S/O 
Mangu 105 380 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.12 1464

Th.Rampur
Podapadar

280
Ramdas Naik S/O Kuma 91 507 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.25 3050

Th.Rampur
Podapadar

281
Danai Majhi W/O Suna 104 879 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.27 3294

Th.Rampur
Podapadar

282
Fulmati Majhi W/O 
Mangti 61 9 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.51 6222

Th.Rampur
Podapadar

283
Kanhu charan Naik S/O 
Pitambar 119/26 292 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.34 4148

            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
Podapadar

284
Sudarsan Goud S/O 
Nakul 119/16 444 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
Podapadar

285
Pradip Naik S/o Basudev 4 136 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.36 4392

Th.Rampur
Podapadar

286
Dhuli Majhi S/O Sukru 52 832 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.18 2196

Th.Rampur
Podapadar

287
Danu Majhi S/O Jhiri 99 349 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
Podapadar

288
Birisingh Majhi S/O Singa 99 56 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.38 4636

Th.Rampur
Podapadar

289
Trinath Majhi S/O Chaitu 55 985 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
Podapadar

290
Alamati Majhi W/O 
Budra 48 1 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
Podapadar

291
Muku Majhi S/O Jhiri 119/13 54 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.08 976

Th.Rampur
Podapadar

292
Sanyasi Naik S/O Regu 96 88 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.31 3782

Th.Rampur
Podapadar

293
Hari Majhi S/O Pani 24 302 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.67 8174

Th.Rampur
Podapadar

294
Jalu Majhi S/O Kumda 119/1 372 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.37 4514

Th.Rampur
Podapadar

295
Bana Majhi S/O Damen 119/10 361 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.15 1830

Th.Rampur
Podapadar

296
Dutai Naik W/O Gabru 74 264 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.11 1342

Th.Rampur
Badsukli

297
Lakhan Harijan S/O 
Raidhar 23 403 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
Badsukli

298
Jema dei W/O Nakula 7 859 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
Badsukli

299
Dinabandhu Naik S/O 
Lalmani 3 95/243 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.18 2196

Th.Rampur
Badsukli

300
Pintu Harijan S/O 
Sabena 54/12 4 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.33 4026

            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
Badsukli

301
Mana Ganda S/O Sagu 54/136 22 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.23 2806

Th.Rampur
Badsukli

302
Dhanpati Naik S/O 
Dhania 13 113 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.45 5490

Th.Rampur
Badsukli

303
Raghu Majhi  S/O 
Kandru 4 105 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.28 3416

Th.Rampur
Badsukli

304
Rambilas Naik S/O 
Sitaram 18 18/231 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.26 3172

Th.Rampur
Kamridhuti

305
Tulsi Harijan S/O Dhobi 12 166 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.28 3416

Th.Rampur
Kamridhuti

306
Chhabi Harijan S/O 
Dhanu 12 170 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.26 3172

Th.Rampur
Kamridhuti

307
Kabira Naik S/O Baman 6 35 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.34 4148

Th.Rampur
Kamridhuti

308
Nabada Naik S/O Kabira 6 159 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.49 5978

Th.Rampur
Kamridhuti

309
Dhanmani Naik W/O 1 144 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
Kumdasil

310
Umardei W/O Danu 4 11 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.41 5002

Th.Rampur
Kumdasil

311
Rajbad Majhi S/O 
Dhansae 3 9 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.47 5734

Th.Rampur
Kumdasil

312
Rasabanta Naik S/O 
Somnath 13 39 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.38 4636

Th.Rampur
Kumdasil

313
Abhiram Naik S/O 6 19 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.46 5612

Th.Rampur
Kumdasil

314
Madan Naik S/O Loknath 6 16 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.46 5612

Th.Rampur
Kumdasil

315
Gajindra Naik S/O Danari 8 120 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.33 4026

Th.Rampur
Kumdasil

316
Trilochan Naik S/O 
Danari 8 21 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
Tiklipadar

317
Mukti Majhi S/O Suku 40 115 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.28 3416

            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
Tiklipadar

318
Mali Majhi S/O Jama 40 161 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.3 3660

Th.Rampur
Tiklipadar

319
Jogindra Majhi S/O Asu 3 344 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.25 3050

Th.Rampur
Tiklipadar

320
Almati Majhi W/O Gopi 4 327 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.35 4270

Th.Rampur
Tiklipadar

321
Sundar Majhi S/O Raji 42 204 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
Padepadar Khamarpadar

322
Mulen Naik W/O 
Jaisingh 66 1533 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.25 3050

Th.Rampur
Khamarpadar

323
Baidyanath Naik S/O 
Rama ahari 50 370 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
Khamarpadar

324
Gagan Bihari Naik S/O 
Gobardhan 64 1092 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
Khamarpadar

325
Kesaba Naik S/O Ghasi 
ram Naik 41 1311 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
Khamarpadar

326
Narendra Naik S/o 
Dhablu 238/11

437/166
8 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
Khamarpadar

327
Tarun ku Naik S/O 
Kailash 45 373 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
Khamarpadar

328
Khagapati Naik S/O 
Narasingh 149

1395/15
50 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.22 2684

Th.Rampur
Khamarpadar

329
Rama Naik S/O Madhu 186 889 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
Khamarpadar

330
Trilochan Naik S/O 
Dhanu 238/26 501 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
Khamarpadar

331
Ajindra Ku Naik S/O 
Raidhar 155 437 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.19 2318

Th.Rampur
Khamarpadar

332
Bhupt Binaya Naik S/O 
Kesaba 42 278 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.47 5734

Th.Rampur
Khamarpadar

333
Prakash Kisan Naik S/O 
Kesaba 42 431 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.37 4514

Th.Rampur
Khamarpadar

334
Prava Naik S/o 
Gobardhan 42 1196 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.32 3904

            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
Khamarpadar

335
Saeba NaikS/O 
Narasingh 238/17

1235/16
70 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.34 4148

Th.Rampur
Khamarpadar

336
Sakara Naik W/O Dhoba 204 1020 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.08 976

Th.Rampur
Khamarpadar

337
Madan Naik S/O Sankar 238/14 62 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.14 1708

Th.Rampur
Khamarpadar

338
Bhuban Naik S/O Bhagi 180 1330 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.54 6588

Th.Rampur
Khamarpadar

339
Danpati Naik W/O Ratha 180 316 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.25 3050

Th.Rampur
Khamarpadar

340
Maninal Naik S/O 
Khagapati 47 1572 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.28 3416

Th.Rampur
Khamarpadar

341
Prafulla Naik S/O 
Khagapati 47 72 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.26 3172

Th.Rampur
Khamarpadar

342
Jabamani Naik W/O 
Sahadev 205 1403 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.39 4758

Th.Rampur
Khamarpadar

343
Pitabasa Naik S/O Hari 128 1265 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
Khamarpadar

344
Subai Naik W/O Laxman 109 1105 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.66 8052

Th.Rampur
Khamarpadar

345
Ashok Kumar Naik S/O 
Laxman 109 1336 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.14 1708

Th.Rampur
Khamarpadar

346
Sadasiba Naik S/O Suna 227 1101 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.32 3904

Th.Rampur
Jhiripadar

347
Arjun Kumar S/O 
Chaiyanya 2 4 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.36 4392

Th.Rampur
Mundighati

348
Manu Majh S/O Asi

106/17
8 631 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
Mundighati

349
Derai Majhi W/O Meena 16/97 594 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
Mundighati

350
Uddhba Naik S/O Dhanu 5 390 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
Mundighati

351
Mahesar sagar S/O 
Udhhaba 106/7 892 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.14 1708

            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
Mundighati

352
Khagapati Naik S/O 
Narasingh

106/23
3 394/799 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.13 1586

Th.Rampur
Mundighati

353
Layabati Naik W/O Naiku 105 27 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.45 5490

Th.Rampur
Mundighati

354
Babula Naik S/O Sridhar 106/5 411 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
Mundighati

355
Dhanpati Naik S/O 
Narasingh 101

1355/16
49 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.26 3172

Th.Rampur
Mundighati

356
Kumar Harijan S/O 
Durjan 13

1327/75
1 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.06 732

Th.Rampur
Mundighati

357
Dambru Harijan S/O 
Duryadhan 34 32 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.17 2074

Th.Rampur
Mundighati

358
Dhaneswar Naik S/O 
Binod

106/23
0 524 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.34 4148

Th.Rampur
Mundighati

359
Saja Naik W/O Ghasi 20 368 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.12 1464

Th.Rampur
Mundighati

360
Dhablu Naik S/O Miru

106/23
8 226 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.32 3904

Th.Rampur
Mundighati

361
Sindhu Majhi S/O Leli 82 696 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
Mundighati

362
Sahaba Goud S/O Mana

106/23
9 402 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.31 3782

Th.Rampur
Mundighati

363
Muduli Majhi S/O Ratan 72 400 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.21 2562

Th.Rampur
Mundighati

364
Rupdhar Majhi S/o 
Tangu 13 209 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.33 4026

Th.Rampur
Mundighati

365
Ajindra Kumar Naik S/O 
Raidhar 59 320 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.15 1830

Th.Rampur
Hadsil

366
Sanbaru Majhi S/O Tima 21 71 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.21 2562

Th.Rampur
Hadsil

367
Sukru Majhi S/O Tima 36 72 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
Padepadar

368
Badmanohara Naik S/O 
Shyama 68/33 166/521 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.36 4392

            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
Padepadar

369
Surendra Behruk S/O 
Somnath 12 24 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.61 7442

Th.Rampur
Tangiguda

370
Sunadhar Majhi S/O 
Sonia 32/27 226 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.09 1098

Th.Rampur
Tangiguda

371
Danai Mjhi /O Biri 15 1251 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
Tangiguda

372
Bisu Majhi S/O Kuar 
Majhi 32/24 241 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.36 4392

Th.Rampur
Tangiguda

373
Muduli Majhi S/o 
Bidyadhar 32/21 20 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.66 8052

Th.Rampur
Tangiguda

374
Hajendra Majhi S/O 
Bidyadhar 32/20 56 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.23 2806

Th.Rampur
Tangiguda

375
Chapati Majhi S/O 
Ganga 32/19 116 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.26 3172

Th.Rampur
Kardapas

376
Lakshyapati Naik W/O 
Khagaptai 38/1 11/241 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.49 5978

Th.Rampur
Kardapas

377
Iswara Ch Naik S/O 
Padmana 13 14 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.61 7442

Th.Rampur
Kardapas

378
Padman Naik S/OKamal 
lochan 24 77 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.23 2806

Th.Rampur
Kardapas

379
Abimanyu Naik S/O 
Madhu 33 403 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
Kardapas

380
Balku Naik S/ Gobinda 30 86 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.14 1708

Th.Rampur
Kardapas

381
Makra Naik S/O Gobinda 30 192 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.12 1464

Th.Rampur
Nagi Nagi

382
Budu Harijan S/O singa 78/194 372 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.69 8418

Th.Rampur
Nagi

383
Dambru Naik S/ 
Ananada 78/198 373 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.34 4148

Th.Rampur
Nagi

384
Kuna Naik S/O Dambru 18 574 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.3 3660

Th.Rampur
Nagi

385
Kanaka Naik W/O 
Dambru 8 441/642 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
Nagi

386
Loknath Naik S/O Sakara 78/196 394 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.35 4270

Th.Rampur
Nagi

387
Sankar Naik D/O Lalmani

78//19
6 394 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.35 4270

Th.Rampur
Nagi

388
Mukta Takri S/O Jitendra 78/140 450 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
Nagi

389
Narasingh Takri S/O 
KasinathTakri 78/140 450 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
Bahadaghat

390
Andhari Jani W/O Ghasi 35 56 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
Bahadaghat

391
Kalimani JaniNarna Jani 35 56 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.25 3050

Th.Rampur
Murka

392
Dambru Naik S/O 
Aanada 34/97 56/298 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.7 8540

Th.Rampur
Murka

393
Ghasi Jhodia S/o daitari 6 59 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.12 1464

Th.Rampur
Murka

394
Nabin Harijan S/O 
Harijan 34/9 72 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
Murka

395
Inda Harijan S/o Dukhu 8 123 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
Podapadar Bhitardunga

396
Khagapati Naik S/O 
Ratha 32/1 5 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.48 5856

Th.Rampur
Bhitardunga

397
Jagabandhu Harijan S/O 
Ratha 32/1 1 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.3 3660

Th.Rampur
Taljhabi Taljhabi

398
Suna Majhi S/O 
Makunda Majhi 50 2 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.17 2074

Th.Rampur
Taljhabi

399
Gorasing Majhi S/O 
dumen 28 273 Maala

Silt 
Deposit 0.34 4148

Th.Rampur
Jhabiguda

400
Rai Majhi S/O Leli Majhi 6 16 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.18 2196

Th.Rampur
Jhabiguda

401
Arakshita Majhi Naik S/O- 
Sankara Naik 22/2 61 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.21 2562

Th.Rampur
Jhabiguda

402
Hemanta Naik S/O 
Sankara Naik 4 68 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
Jhabiguda

403
Bundu Majhi S/O Danai 
Majhi 1 16 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.17 2074

Th.Rampur
Lanjigarh

404
Ude Naik S/O Siba Naik 3 388 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
Lanjigarh

405
Dhansingh Majhi S/o 
Mangal Majhi 28 41 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
Lanjigarh

406
Danmati Majhi S/O Guru  38/27 408 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
Nikeshjore

407
Haraprasad Majhi S/O 
Kuling Majhi 7 97 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
Nikeshjore

408
Dhaneswar Naik S/O 
Ghenu 33 328 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
Nikeshjore

409
Kapilas Naik S/O Kandu 3 225 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
Nikeshjore

410
Gurubaru Majhi, S/o- 
Ganga Majhi 4 311 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
Nikeshjore

411
Gunchan Majhi, S/o- Dali 
Majhi 14 239 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
Nikeshjore

412
Sukru Majhi S/O Jamana 
Majhi 34/41 222 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.17 2074

Th.Rampur
Nikeshjore

413
Danda Majhi S/O Sakru 
Majhi 34/49 196 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
Ranipadara

414
Rabichandra Naik, S/o- 
Jagannath Naik 20 ####### Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.23 2806

Th.Rampur
Dumerpadar Badderla

415
Ramakrushn Nayak, S/o- 
Gari Nayak 53 501 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.19 2318

Th.Rampur
Birmalguda

416
Kakleswar Naik, S/o-
bandka Naik 38 207 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
Birmalguda

417
Amarpati Naik, S/o- 
Dhanurya Naik 25 375 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
Dumerpadar

418
Gajanana Naik S/O 
Udbal Naik 76 212 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.18 2196

Th.Rampur
Dumerpadar

419
Padhani Naik S/O laeban 
Domb 29 218 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.32 3904

            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
Dumerpadar

420
Sadasiba Naik S/O 
Gopala Naik 92/20 473 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.14 1708

Th.Rampur
Dumerpadar

421
Satyanarayana Naik S/O 
Gopal Naik 13 202 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
Dumerpadar

422
Jagamohan Naik S/O 
Huma Naik 148 1250 Bhala

Silt 
Deposit 0.28 3416

Th.Rampur
Dumerpadar

423
Dhabaleswar Naik S/O 
Dhaneswar Naik 22 31 Maala

Silt 
Deposit 0.13 1586

Th.Rampur
Dumerpadar

424
Arakshita Majhi Naik S/O-
Banga Naik 10 897 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.12 1464

Th.Rampur
Dumerpadar

425
Rajkumar Naik S/O 
Bhubani Naik 207 682 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.19 2318

Th.Rampur
Dumerpadar

426
Chakradhar Naik, S/o-
Sundar Naik 194 285/366 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.29 3538

Th.Rampur
Dumerpadar

427
Krutibas Naik S/O Desi 
Naik 194 285 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
Dumerpadar

428
Bhaktaram Naik, S/o- 
Sundar Naik 194 702 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.23 2806

Th.Rampur
Dumerpadar

429
Surubhoi Majhi S/O Bda 
Majhi 200 327 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.14 1708

Th.Rampur
Dumerpadar

430
Anantaram Majhi, S/o- 
Sapurasing Majhi 177 ####### Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
Dumerpadar

431
Rohit Kumar Naik S/O 
Basanta 113 272 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.21 2562

Th.Rampur
Dumerpadar

432
Basanta Naik, S/o- 
Dakhikhena Naik 112 645 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.19 2318

Th.Rampur
Dumerpadar

433
Mantu Naik S/O 
Hemanta Naik 91 2 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.19 2318

Th.Rampur
Dumerpadar

434
Gajendri Naik S/O 
Ramdhari Naik 13 295 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.45 5490

Th.Rampur
Dumerpadar

435
Mahendra Naik S/O 206/5

659/153
2,659 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.3 3660

Th.Rampur
Dumerpadar

436
Birendra Naik S/O 
Kumuti Naik 28 696 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.21 2562

            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
Sandharla

437
Mitya Gouda S/O 
Makunda Gouda 17 106 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
Sandharla

438
Brundaban Naik S/O 
Jalamani Naik 32 227 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.17 2074

Th.Rampur
Sandharla

439
Sakara Naik W/o Jade 
Naik 90 595 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.18 2196

Th.Rampur
Sandharla

440
Saebani Naik, W/o- Rati 
Naik 90 200 Aatta

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
Sandharla

441
Laliti Naik S/ o 
Chintamani 62 321 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
Sandharla

442
Judhesti Naik, s/o- Baya 
Naik 92/16 475 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.14 1708

Th.Rampur
Sandharla

443
Dambarudhar Naik,S/o- 
Gangena Naik 16 776 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.3 3660

Th.Rampur
Sandharla

444
Rajiba Naik S/O 
Ghasiram Naik 92/9 413 AATA

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
Sandharla

445
Brundaban Naik, S/o-
Jalamani Naik 32 227 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.23 2806

Th.Rampur
Sandharla

446
Gajabanta Naik, S/o- 
Jalamani Naik 32 557 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.17 2074

Th.Rampur
Sandharla

447
Janamani Harijan, S/o-
Manmati  Harijan 32 464 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.31 3782

Th.Rampur
Sandharla

448
Gajabanta Naik S/O 
Jalamani Naik 32 557 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.18 2196

Th.Rampur
Sandharla

449
Kamalu Muduli S/O 
Lemu Muduli 76 579 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.21 2562

Th.Rampur
Sandharla

450
Kumuda Naik S/O 
Sridhar Naik 2 75 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
Barakaudi

451
Jyotiram Naik S/O 
Kapurchandra Naik 4 440 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.18 2196

Th.Rampur 452
Hamud Majhi S/O Bijara 
Majhi 67 312 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.17 2074

Th.Rampur
Badchhatrang Kalduga

453
Lakhana Harijan 
S/o Raidhar Harijan 39/2 118 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.18 2196

            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur 454
Kandra Maji S/O Butal 
Majhi 39/36 20/350 Maal

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
Badchhatrang

455
Bhanumati Naik W/O 
Dibakara Naik 104 812 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
Badchhatrang

456
Trilochan Rout S/O 
Chakradhara

168/14
1

586/125
1 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.32 3904

Th.Rampur
Badchhatrang

457
Rupi Majhi S/O Kalu 22 109 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.26 3172

Th.Rampur
Badchhatrang

458
Dhansingh Majhi S/O 
Masru Majhi 66 695 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
Badchhatrang

459
Sandu Majhi S/O Chaitu 38 406 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
Badchhatrang

460
Sabya Rout S/O 
Madhaba Rout 35 493 bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
Badchhatrang

461
Sukadei Majhi W/O 
Danahe Majhi 129 116 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.19 2318

Th.Rampur
Badchhatrang

462
Mahadev Naik S/O 
Dasaratha Naik 140 1227 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
Badchhatrang

463
Jayasing Majhi S/O 
Chandra Majhi 42 540 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.21 2562

Th.Rampur
Badchhatrang

464
Samdu Majhi S/O Chaitu 
Majhi 68 306 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
Badchhatrang

465
Udit Pratap Sahu S/O 
Khagapati 25 93 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
Bagdiani Kumbharkani

466
Madhaba Naik S/O Kuni 79/43 413 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
Kumbharkani

467
Duryodhana Naik S?O 
Sahadeba 39 234 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.12 1464

Th.Rampur
Kumbharkani

468
Dhanurjaya Naik S/O 
Dambarudhar Naik 12 218 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.14 1708

Th.Rampur
Kumbharkani

469
Murali Naik S/O 
Udenatha Naik 62 336 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.14 1708

Th.Rampur
Kumbharkani

470
Chandra Sekhar Naik S/O 
Kanduru 12 931 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.13 1586

            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
Kumbharkani

471
Suna Naik W/O Baida 
Naik 60 568 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.14 1708

Th.Rampur
Kumbharkani

472
Khara Naik S/O Chaitan 71 44 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.14 1708

Th.Rampur
Kumbharkani

473
Duryodhan Naik S/O 
Dambarudhar 79/105 335 BAhala

Silt 
Deposit 0.14 1708

Th.Rampur
Kumbharkani

474
Laxman Naik S/O 
Chaitan Naik 71 567 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
Kumbharkani

475
Haldhar Naik  S/O 
Duryodhan 39 344 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
Kumbharkani

476
Kamal Lochn Naik S/O 
Jagat Naik 25 130 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
Kumbharkani

477
Kamala Naik S/O Lakhi 
raj Naik 57 43 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
Kumbharkani

478
Krushna Naik S/O 
satrughana 71 44 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.14 1708

Th.Rampur
Kumbharkani

479
Rama Naik S/Ochaitan 71 44 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.12 1464

Th.Rampur
Kumbharkani

480
Jhalak ram Naik S?O 
Manohar Naik 10 568 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.08 976

Th.Rampur
Kumbharkani

481
Padman Naik S/O 
Kandru 12 374 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.12 1464

Th.Rampur
Kumbharkani

482
Muktadei Naik S/O 
Udenaik 62 49 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
Kumbharkani

483
Fadara Naik S/O Rajib 
Naik 12 163 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
Kumbharkani

484
Sambaru Naik S/O 
Bidyadhara Naik 53 76 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.14 1708

Th.Rampur
Kumbharkani

485
Krishna Majhi S/O 
Dugsai Majhi 26 47 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
Kumbharkani

486
Prabhas Naik S/O bala 
Naik 60 568 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
Kumbharkani

487
Sanei Naik W/O Madan 
Naik 68 94 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
Kumbharkani

488
Ramchandra Naik S/O 
Bidyadhar Naik 53 335 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
Kumbharkani

489
Ratni Gouda W/O 
Dasarathi Gouda 221 201 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.14 1708

Th.Rampur
Kumbharkani

490
Kurti Naik S/O Baidya 
Naik 73 60 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.14 1708

Th.Rampur
Kumbharkani

491
Dhansingh Majhi S/O 
Guinadhar 41 202 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.14 1708

Th.Rampur
Kumbharkani

492
Sridhar Naik S/O 
Dambrudhar Naik 3 773 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.14 1708

Th.Rampur
Kumbharkani

493
Arjun Naik S/Omukunda 
Naik 2 357 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
Kumbharkani

494
Dhanurjya Naik S/O 
Damrudhar 79/105 122/933 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.14 1708

Th.Rampur
Kumbharkani

495
Hira Naik W/O 
Dhabaleswar Naik 57 43 Bahaal

Silt 
Deposit 0.21 2562

Th.Rampur
Kumbharkani

496
Sunadhar Majhi S/O 
Dhansingh Majhi 24 206 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.12 1464

Th.Rampur
Kumbharkani

497
Ratani Gouda W/O 
Dasarathi 21 201 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
Kumbharkani

498
Kamadeba S/O Mukunda 
Naik 57 43 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.14 1708

Th.Rampur
Kumbharkani

499
Sankara Naik S/O Kusa 
Naik 70 58 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
Kumbharkani

500
Somanatha Naik S/o 
Chaiyu 66 728 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
Kumbharkani

501
Sadasib S/O JAGAT Naik 25 140 Ber na

Silt 
Deposit 0.27 3294

Th.Rampur
Bagdiayani

502
Gangadhar Naik S/O 
Kndu 3 791 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.28 3416

Th.Rampur
Bagdiayani

503
Ramchnadra Rout S/O 
Dhanu 13 131  Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.21 2562

Th.Rampur
Bagdiayani

504
Sudarsan Naik S/O 
Daitari Domb 46 762 BAhala

Silt 
Deposit 0.18 2196

            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
Bagdiayani

505
Nanda Naik S/O  Sugriba 
Naik 45 525 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.12 1464

Th.Rampur
Bagdiayani

506
Sarasuta Naik S/o 
Dasarathi 1 446 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
Bagdiayani

507
Sripati  Naik S/O Dasa 93 462 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.18 2196

Th.Rampur
Bagdiayani

508
Madhaba Naik S/O 
Madhu Naik 29 491 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
Kamraghat

509
Lalsingh Majhi S/O 
Dhanu 15 119 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
Kamraghat

510
Mahendra Majhi S/O 
Agni Majhi 1 175 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.32 3904

Th.Rampur
Kamraghat

511
Bali Majhi S/O 
Dhansingh Majhi 11 28 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.14 1708

Th.Rampur
Kamraghat

512
Madan Maji S/O 
Bahadur Majhi 21 23 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
Kamraghat

513
Gurunath Naik S/O 
Makria Naik 26 77 Bahal 

Silt 
Deposit 0.14 1708

Th.Rampur
Birikot Balangi

514
Bali ai S/O Lachuhhu 118/25 166 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.12 1464

Th.Rampur
Balangi

515
Birendra Naik S/O 
Khirendra 118/7 95 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
Balangi

516
Khirendra Naik S/O 
Dhaneswar Naik

118/15
3 935 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.09 1098

Th.Rampur
Balangi

517
Sundi Majhi S/O Hingra 72 742 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.18 2196

Th.Rampur
Balangi

518
Bhandari Naik S/O 
Sripati Naik 72 113 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.28 3416

Th.Rampur
Balangi

519
Gora Naik S/O Baisin 
Naik

118/12
0 49 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.15 1830

Th.Rampur
Balangi

520
Kesri Majhi S/O Buti 72 236 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.15 1830

Th.Rampur
Godramaska

521
Sudarasing Maj  S/O Rati 
Majhi 21 534 Maala

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
Birikot

522
Kabitra Naik S/O  Jadaba 
Naik 29 155 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
Birikot

523
Jauban Naik S/O Laba 
Naik 29 423 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.34 4148

Th.Rampur
Birikot

524
Kaleswar Naik S/O 
Madhu Naik 73 406 Bahala

Silt 
Deposit 0.22 2684

Th.Rampur
Birikot

525
Jaya Naik S/O Kesba 20 70 Mala

Silt 
Deposit 0.25 3050

Th.Rampur
Birikot

526
KasinathNaik S/O Bibek 
Naik 59 568 Bala

Silt 
Deposit 0.14 1708

Th.Rampur
Sindhipadar Sindhipadar

527
Paikrai Majhi s/o- 
Narsingh 3 413 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.06 732

Th.Rampur
Sindhipadar

528
Keshab Majhi s/o- Hanu 108/50 509/796 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.08 976

Th.Rampur
Sindhipadar

529
Biswanath Majhi s/o- 
Kumonia 27 640 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.06 732

Th.Rampur
Sindhipadar

530
Dhabaleswar naik s/o- 
Ghasiram 57 524 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.08 976

Th.Rampur
Sindhipadar

531
Shukru Majhi s/o- Jatra 92 650,98 Atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.08 976

Th.Rampur
Sindhipadar

532
Pabitra Naik s/o Barshu 31 356 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.04 488

Th.Rampur
Sindhipadar

533
Hansamani Naik w/o- 
Ghasiram 18 343 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.06 732

Th.Rampur
Sindhipadar

534
Somanath Majhi s/o- 
Balaji 108/14 691 Atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.06 732

Th.Rampur
Sindhipadar

535
Mangtia Majhi s/o- 
Mukund 69 546 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.07 854

Th.Rampur
Sindhipadar

536
Anama Naik s/o- Balaji 108/12 684 Atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.06 732

Th.Rampur
Samapala

537
Nakul Majhi s/o- Patar 11 18 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.07 854

Th.Rampur
Samapala

538
Paiku Majhi s/o- Ramsai 24 131 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.04 488

            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
Nichemaska

539
Ramdhar Goud s/o-  
Pichu 22 694 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.06 732

Th.Rampur
Nichemaska

540
Dasarath Naik s/o- 
Jadumani 15 62 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.04 488

Th.Rampur
Nichemaska

541
Basanta Majhi s/o- Nigidi 19 834 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.06 732

Th.Rampur
Nichemaska

542
Nidhan Goud s/o- Arjun 49/5 685 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.05 610

Th.Rampur
Nichemaska

543
Nagphali  s/o Ghudka 24 40 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.04 488

Th.Rampur
Nichemaska

544
Gobardhan Mjah s/o 
Madan 35 693 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.06 732

Th.Rampur
Nichemaska

545
Gunmani Naik s/o-
Ghudka 24 213 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.05 610

Th.Rampur
Nichemaska

546
Sudhan Goud s/o- Arjun 49/4 680 Atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.08 976

Th.Rampur
Tevakalam

547
Sunadhar Majhi s/o- 
Lakhia 61 4 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.03 366

Th.Rampur
Tevakalam

548
Sanhari Majhi s/o- 
Raisingh 73 66 Atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.04 488

Th.Rampur
Tevakalam

549
Birsingh Majhi s/o Lakia 61 9 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.05 610

Th.Rampur
Tevakalam

550
Rupadhar majhi s/o- Ude 4 184 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.04 488

Th.Rampur
Tevakalam

551
Purandar Majhi s/o- 
Laxmidhar 64 149 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.04 488

Th.Rampur
Tevakalam

552
Durga Majhi s/o- 
Ghasiram 20 763 Atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.04 488

Th.Rampur
Sirmaska

553
Durga Majhi s/o- 
Ghasiram 20 763 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.03 366

Th.Rampur
Sirmaska

554
Badhita Majhi s/o- 
Narsingh 45 446 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.05 610

Th.Rampur
Sirmaska

555
Danu majhi s/o- 
Narsingh 45 433 Atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.05 610

            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
Sirmaska

556
Sanyasi Majhi s/o- Deru 43 811 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.02 244

Th.Rampur
Sirmaska

557
Raesingh Majhi s/o- 
Sukarsingh 70 460 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.04 488

Th.Rampur
Sirmaska

558
Agni Majhi so-Gopi 18 95 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.04 488

Th.Rampur
Sirmaska

559
Chitra Naik s/o- 
Chamaru 94/1 27 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.05 610

Th.Rampur
Sirmaska

560
Sidhas Naik ss/o- Kainru 4 494 Atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.04 488

Th.Rampur
Sirmaska

561
Dhruba Majhi s/o- Kalia 9 242 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.04 488

Th.Rampur
Sirmaska

562
Suna Majhi s/o- Singena 87 121 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.04 488

Th.Rampur
Sirmaska

563
Bahadur Majhi s/o- Guli 17 177 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.06 732

Th.Rampur
Aluaguda

564
Dugasai Majhi s/o- 
Sunda 20 303 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.05 610

Th.Rampur
Aluaguda

565
Sunasingh Majhi s/o Jhiri 37 292 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.03 366

Th.Rampur
Aluaguda

566
Mukul Majhi s/o- 
Dhansingh 29 321 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.04 488

Th.Rampur
Aluaguda

567
Dama Majhi s/o- 
Sundora 16 144 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.04 488

Th.Rampur
Aluaguda

568
Sita Majhi s/o- Ludar 40 374 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.05 610

Th.Rampur
Kandajhapi

569
Bangar Majhi s/o- 
Biswanath Majhi 26 367 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.04 488

Th.Rampur
Kandajhapi

570
Patssai Majhi s/o- 
Sanding Majhi 23 462 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.04 488

Th.Rampur
Kandajhapi

571
Sudhan sunani s/o- 
Ghasiram 11 112 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.06 732

Th.Rampur
Kandajhapi

572
Jhiri Majhi s/o- Handar 48 386 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.04 488

            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
Rampur Pokhara

573
Leli Majhi s/o- Jhola 21 294 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.03 366

Th.Rampur
Pokhara

574
Balabhadra Naik s/o- 
Sira 28 470 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.06 732

Th.Rampur
Pokhara

575
JagannathNaik s/o- Laba 66/92 282 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.06 732

Th.Rampur
Pokhara

576
Bayamani Naik s/o- 
Balakdas 38 396 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.04 488

Th.Rampur
Pokhara

577
Layabati Naik w/o- Ude 
Naik 66/4 166/580 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.03 366

Th.Rampur
Pokhara

578
Nuadei w/o- Beni 66 259 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.03 366

Th.Rampur
Pokhara

579
Jayadhar Naik s/o- Tila 66/2 282 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.04 488

Th.Rampur
Pokhara

580
Siro Naik s/o- Bhagirathi 59 394 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.05 610

Th.Rampur
Pokhara

581
Kailash Naik s/o- 
Krushna 25 395 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.05 610

Th.Rampur
Pokhara

582
Jaya Majhi s/o- Puni 33 109 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.06 732

Th.Rampur
Derguda

583
Bharat chandra Naik s/o- 
sahadeb 48 398 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.04 488

Th.Rampur
Badbandel

584
Dayasingh Majhi s/o- 
Dhanu 22 401 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.03 366

Th.Rampur
Badbandel

585
Jayaram Naik s/o- Tila 54/2 351 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.02 244

Th.Rampur
Badbandel

586
Sukridei w/o- Kansama 5 21  156 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.04 488

Th.Rampur
Badbandel

587
Ghasiram Naik s/o- 
Bhika 51 444 Atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.05 610

Th.Rampur
Badbandel

588
Makunda majhi s/o 
Shukru Majhi 32 456 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.04 488

Th.Rampur
Badbandel

589
Bhagya Naik s/o- Bhika 58/1 153 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.05 610

            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
Tikaraguda

590
Manikya Naik s/o- Mali 19./2 144/230 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.06 732

Th.Rampur
Tikaraguda

591
Lakhiram Naik s/o- Buda 14 216 Atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.04 488

Th.Rampur
Tikaraguda

592
Jalmani Naik s/o- Hari 5 173 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.06 732

Th.Rampur
Tikaraguda

593
Parsuram Naik s/o- 
Jalmani 19 175   73 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.05 610

Th.Rampur
Poiguda

594
Bhagya Naik s/o- Bhika 58/1 153 Atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.04 488

Th.Rampur
Poiguda

595
Rameswar Naik s/o- 
Sahadeb 21 116 mala

Silt 
Deposit 0.04 488

Th.Rampur
Poiguda

596
Maina Naik w/o- 
Gajendra 7

277    
282 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.05 610

Th.Rampur
Terengasil

597
Mangalu Majhi s/o- 
Madan 36/19 325 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.04 488

Th.Rampur
Terengasil

598
Diribi Majhi s/o- 
Sombaru Majhi 13 335 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.05 610

Th.Rampur
Terengasil

599
Bikram Mahallik s/o- 
Goura 6 71  76 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
Kathakura

600
Khirasindhu Naik s/o- 
Maitu 95 1017 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.04 488

Th.Rampur
Kathakura

601
Dhaneswar Majhi S/O- 
Sanatan 131 467 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.03 366

Th.Rampur
Kathakura

602
Bikram Majhi s/o- 
Mandaga 107 316 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.03 366

Th.Rampur
Kathakura

603
Sankadma Majhi s/o Biri 136 175 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.03 366

Th.Rampur
Kathakura

604
Nuadei Majhi w/o- Leli 
Majhi 44 485 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.04 488

Th.Rampur
Kathakura

605
Kapilash Naik s/o- 
Kandru Naik

152/22
0 777 Atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.06 732

Th.Rampur
Kathakura

606
Jayasingh Majhi s/o- 
Jugeswar 48 1012 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.03 366

            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
Kathakura

607
Dambarudhar Goud s/o- 
krushna 152/73 1167 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.04 488

Th.Rampur
Koshabara

608
Tuta majhi s/o- Dekhnu 25 637 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.08 976

Th.Rampur
Koshabara

609
Kali Majhi s/o- Hakurae 5 638 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.08 976

Th.Rampur
Koshabara

610
Dumen Majhi s/o- 
Kandei 27

667   
639 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.08 976

Th.Rampur
Koshabara

611
Raghu Majhi s/o- Lakhi 53 640 Atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.04 488

Th.Rampur
Koshabara

612
Rathi Majhi s/o- Lakhi 53 640 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.04 488

Th.Rampur
Koshabara

613
Dhangunda Majhi s/o 
Mali 32 444 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.08 976

Th.Rampur
Koshabara

614
Bhimsen Majhi s/o Gola 
Majhi 17 668 Atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.08 976

Th.Rampur
Koshabara

615
Malti Majhi s/o- 
Raesingh 17 585 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.03 366

Th.Rampur
Koshabara

616
Rudra Majhi s/o- san 42 633 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.03 366

Th.Rampur
Koshabara

617
Astami Bag w/o- 
Shyamasundar 2 445 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.03 366

Th.Rampur
Koshabara

618
Jayadhar Naik s/o- 
Shyamasundar 23 693 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.05 610

Th.Rampur
Koshabara

619
Jagakalia Naik s/o- 
Gajanan Naik 64/41 148 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.04 488

Th.Rampur
Koshabara

620
Jagadish Naik s/o- 
Raghunath 48 77 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.03 366

Th.Rampur
Koshabara

621
Rupi Majhi s/o- Kadu 51

511   
510  534 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.04 488

Th.Rampur
Motachuan

622
Ghasiram Majhi s/o- Kali 3 36 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.06 732

Th.Rampur
Motachuan

623
Arjun Bishi s/o- Nilambar 26 254 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.05 610

            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
Motachuan

624
Ajaya Majhi s/o- 
Dhansingh Majhi 7 80 Atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.04 488

Th.Rampur
Jamguda

625
Nageswar Naik s/o- 
Laichan 18/26 1  3 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.08 976

Th.Rampur
Jamguda

626
Ganeswara Naik s/o- 
Ghenu

3   
18/30

127    
155 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
Jamguda

627
Niranjan Naik s/o- 
Krushana 1 172 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.04 488

Th.Rampur
Melkundel

628
Landa Majhi s/o- 
Mangtia 100 693 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.04 488

Th.Rampur
Melkundel

629
Ude Majhi s/o- Dali 
Majhi 45 100 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.04 488

Th.Rampur
Melkundel

630
Karangrae Majhi s/o- 
Budha 90 394 Atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.03 366

Th.Rampur
Melkundel

631
Sadasiba Naik s/o- 
Naikbuda

151/15
3 692 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.02 244

Th.Rampur
Melkundel

632
sahadeba Naik s/o- 
Lokanath 151/57 337/19 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.03 366

Th.Rampur
Melkundel

633
Butia Majhi s/o- Pulu 
Majhi 88 76 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.03 366

Th.Rampur
Melkundel

634
Khuja Majhi s/o- Raju 
Majhi 116 745 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.04 488

Th.Rampur
Melkundel

635
Raedhar Naik s/o- 
Naikbuda 151/52 730 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.08 976

Th.Rampur
Rampur

636
Karumdei Majhi s/o- Leli 253

654   
664 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
Rampur

637
Harihara Parichha s/o- 
Satya 259 1661 Atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.06 732

Th.Rampur
Rampur

638
Purnachandra Parichha 
s/o- Mohan 143 1733 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.08 976

Th.Rampur
Rampur

639
Radhe dh. Majhi s/o- 
Lachi 297 1260 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.04 488

Th.Rampur
Rampur

640
Sananda Naik s/o- 
Krushna chandra 277 98 Atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.03 366

            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
Rampur

641
Surendra Bishi s/o- 
Krushna Bishi 48 606 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
Rampur

642
Narayana Mahallik s/o- 
Bhimsen 132 1265 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.12 1464

Th.Rampur
Rampur

643
Phakir Patra s/o- 
Padman 11 146 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.06 732

Th.Rampur
Rampur

644
Mukunda Dh. Majhi s/o- 
Judhisthira 99 1406 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.05 610

Th.Rampur
Rampur

645
Suna Majhi s/o Dukhi 231 1694 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.06 732

Th.Rampur
Rampur

646
Amarpati Naik s/o- 
Dhanurjaya 18 1471 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.06 732

Th.Rampur
Gopalpur Gopalpur

647
Sahadeba Naik s/o- 
Haribandhu 48 398 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.07 854

Th.Rampur
Gopalpur

648
Brundaban Nayak s/o 
Bira 34 394 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.04 488

Th.Rampur
Gopalpur

649
Kanhu Ch. Nayak s/o- 
Nila 7 ####### Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.08 976

Th.Rampur
Gopalpur

650
Thabira Nayak s/o- 
Ananta 16 431 Atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.04 488

Th.Rampur
Kumjor

651
Madan Majhi  s/o Suna 65 175 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.05 610

Th.Rampur
Kumjor

652
Naliram Naik s/o- 
Satrughan 54 223 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.04 488

Th.Rampur
Kumjor

653
Kandra majhi s/o- Turgl 
majhi 6 29 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.04 488

Th.Rampur
Kumjor

654
Bati Majhi s/o- Patu 45 350 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.04 488

Th.Rampur
Tunapari

655
Dasarath Naik s/o- Adu 1 568 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.03 366

Th.Rampur
Tunapari

656
Narangi Majhi w/o- 
Ranga 23 499 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.05 610

Th.Rampur
Tunapari

657
Leli Majhi s/o- Jhiri 14 31 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.03 366

RA
M

PU
R

            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
Pokhariguda

658
Gadia Majhi s/o Baruna 7 ####### Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.05 610

Th.Rampur
Pokhariguda

659
Lachmai Majhi w/o- 
Nigdi 25 369 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.03 366

Th.Rampur
Pokhariguda

660
Amar goud s/o- 
Dambarudhar 10 172 Atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.04 488

Th.Rampur
Pokhariguda

661
Jamani Naik s/o- Shyama 18 648 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.03 366

Th.Rampur
Parelguda

662
Manu Naik s/o- Ananta 
Naik 33 295 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.05 610

Th.Rampur
Parelguda

663
Chamara Naik s/o- 
Ghenu Naik 21 303 Atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.03 366

Th.Rampur
Parelguda

664
Bidya Naik s/o- 
Balkrushna Naik 28 153 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.04 488

Th.Rampur
Loharajor

665
Paiku Majhi s/o- Dian 26 16 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.06 732

Th.Rampur
Loharajor

666
Shyamasundar Majhi s/o- 
Chakrasen 21 169 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.03 366

Th.Rampur
Loharajor

667
Madhaba Naik s/o- 
Bhuja 21 ####### Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.08 976

Th.Rampur
Dakkota

668
Santosh Goud s/o- Arjun 
Goud 38 377 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.04 488

Th.Rampur
Dakkota

669
Krushna Goud s/o- Arjun 46 562 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.04 488

Th.Rampur
Dakkota

670
Raesingh ajhi s/o- 
Bandaka Majhi 35 192 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.05 610

Th.Rampur
Dakkota

671
Dibakar Goud s/o- 
Prasad 10 979 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.03 366

Th.Rampur
Dakkota

672
Dian Majhi s/o- Shukru

50/19,
33

944  , 
565 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.05 610

Th.Rampur
Dakkota

673
Ajit Kumar Majhi s/o- 
Balsingh 24 556 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.03 366

Th.Rampur
Dakkota

674
Kantheswar Goud s/o- 
Haei 50/16 375 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.04 488

RA
M

PU
R

            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
Paljor

675
Khuja Majhi s/o- 
Raesingh Majhi 7 195 Atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.04 488

Th.Rampur
Paljor

676
Sapur Majhi s/o- Kumar 19 157 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.04 488

Th.Rampur
Paljor

677
Padmotola Majhi w/o-
Sarat Majhi 31 58,52 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.07 854

Th.Rampur
Paljor

678
Hulmai Majhi s/o 
Ramnath majhi 30 200 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.04 488

Th.Rampur
Kumudabahal

679
Bijar Bhoi s/o-Raesingh 34 192 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.06 732

Th.Rampur
Kumudabahal

680
Hagu Majhi S/o- Garan 
sing Majhi 39 2 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.06 732

Th.Rampur
Kumudabahal

681
Durgaram Goud s/o- Gur 41/1 56 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.04 488

Th.Rampur
Kumudabahal

682
Sadhu Goud s/o- Laxman 41/2 55 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.05 610

Th.Rampur
Kumudabahal

683
Pandit Bhoi s/o- Suna 16

160  
,177 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.05 610

Th.Rampur
Kumudabahal

684
Phatusing Bhoi S/o- 
Rupa Bhoi 26 116 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.08 976

Th.Rampur
Kumudabahal

685
Keshab Goud s/o- Sadhu 41/8 277 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.04 488

Th.Rampur
Kumudabahal

686
Chita Goud s/o- Udhaba 41/6 244 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.03 366

Th.Rampur
Kumudabahal

687
Jadu Goud s/o- Udhaba 41/6 244 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.03 366

Th.Rampur
Kumudabahal

688
Kandru Majhi s/o- Rukta 3 254 Atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.05 610

Th.Rampur
Kumudabahal

689
Bahadursingh Bhoi s/o-
Suru 23 243 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.04 488

Th.Rampur
Kumudabahal

690
Raebaru Majhi s/o- Hagu 39 2 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.04 488

Th.Rampur
Kumudabahal

691
Rajiba Goud s/o- 
Chandra Goud 7 358 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.04 488

RA
M

PU
R

            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
Kumudabahal

692
Kuna Majhi s/o- Suru 38 169 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.04 488

Th.Rampur
Babubandel

693
Bajra bhoi s/o Suna 13 5 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.08 976

Th.Rampur
Babubandel

694
Rupsingh Majhiu s/o- 
Birsingh 7 11 Atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.05 610

Th.Rampur
Babubandel

695
Kandra majhi s/o- Rukta 14 75 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.04 488

Th.Rampur
Babubandel

696
Dialu Majhi s/o- Niktra 8  ,9 13  44 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.03 366

Th.Rampur
Babubandel

697
Sanu Majhi s/o- Birsingh 16 87 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.04 488

Th.Rampur
Babubandel

698
Ginen Majhi s/o- Munda 15 32 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.04 488

Th.Rampur
Babubandel

699
Patsae Majhi s/o- Hadei 18 76 Berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.04 488

Th.Rampur
Babubandel

700
Damana Bhoi s/o- 
Raesingh 6 88 Bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.04 488

Th.Rampur
TALAMPADAR TALAMPADAR

701
Rajiba majhi s\'o-chili 23 297 mal

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
TALAMPADAR

702
Mohan majhi s\o-rupang 39 346 atta

Silt 
Deposit 1.05 12810

Th.Rampur
TALAMPADAR

703
Nilamani jal s\o-arjun 3 445 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
TALAMPADAR

704
Ramjogi sahu s\o-
samaya 4 226 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.81 9882

Th.Rampur
TALAMPADAR

705
Siba majhi s\o-dana 49/43 53/460 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.77 9394

Th.Rampur
TALAMPADAR

706
Jayu majhi s\o-dana 21 46 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.61 7442

Th.Rampur
TALAMPADAR

707
Harishankar jal s\o-
dhanamati 49/60 20 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.32 3904

Th.Rampur
TALAMPADAR

708
Leeli majhi s\o-maku 49/53 25 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.36 4392

RA
M

PU
R

N
AK

RU
N

D
I

            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
TALAMPADAR

709
Bali majhi s\o-hajeng 45 46 atta

Silt 
Deposit 1.01 12322

Th.Rampur
TALAMPADAR

710
Krushna ch.majhi s\o-
saheb 25 56 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.93 11346

Th.Rampur
TALAMPADAR

711
Deba m,ajhi s\o-mati 33 408 mal

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
TALAMPADAR

712
Ghumuna majhi s\o-
naiku 11 31 mal

Silt 
Deposit 0.53 6466

Th.Rampur
TALAMPADAR

713
 Dasakantha sahu s\o-
samaya 4 106 mal

Silt 
Deposit 0.71 8662

Th.Rampur
TALAMPADAR

714
Surama sahu s\o-ajana 4 320 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.65 7930

Th.Rampur
TALAMPADAR

715
Arkana sahu s\o-samaya 4 321 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.81 9882

Th.Rampur
TALAMPADAR

716
Tamana sahu s\o-
samaya 4 425 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.75 9150

Th.Rampur
TALAMPADAR

717
Purna majhi s\o-duta 28 82 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.81 9882

Th.Rampur
TALAMPADAR

718
Dhania jal s\o-arjun 49/44 36 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.36 4392

Th.Rampur
TALAMPADAR

719
Jasoda jal w\o-nakul jal 49/40 36/489 mal

Silt 
Deposit 0.32 3904

Th.Rampur
TALAMPADAR

720
Dhanesti jal s\o-arjun 46/40 36/459 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.26 3172

Th.Rampur
TALAMPADAR

721
Shankar prasad jal s\o-
dukhiram 49/23 390/444 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.49 5978

Th.Rampur
TALAMPADAR

722
Babru sahu s\o-
angadhar 7 107 mal

Silt 
Deposit 0.81 9882

Th.Rampur
TALAMPADAR

723
Arjun majhi s\o-patadi 24 79 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.57 6954

Th.Rampur
TALAMPADAR

724
Dana majhi s\o- mundi 3 35 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
TALAMPADAR

725
Nilakantha sahu s\o-
ramena 7 108 mal

Silt 
Deposit 1.01 12322

N
AK

RU
N

D
I

            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
TALAMPADAR

726
Samba majhi s\o-kaitu 5 78 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.93 11346

Th.Rampur
TALAMPADAR

727
Radhika naik w\o-
laxmidhar 40 284 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.36 4392

Th.Rampur
TALAMPADAR

728
Gajindra jal s\o-chitalu 45 165 mal

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
TALAMPADAR

729
Sana majuhi s\o-nigadi 36 277 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
TALAMPADAR

730
Rajenga majhi s\o-raju 36 277 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
TALAMPADAR TARAPADAR

731
Kiaphul majhi s\o-sania 32 145 atta

Silt 
Deposit 1.42 17324

Th.Rampur
TARAPADAR

732
Baina majhi s\o-dali 12 161 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.81 9882

Th.Rampur
TARAPADAR

733
Sunati majhi s\o-kalua 12\19 189 atta

Silt 
Deposit 1.21 14762

Th.Rampur
TARAPADAR

734
Nagari harijan s\o-bira 19\8 87/186 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.47 5734

Th.Rampur
TARAPADAR

735
Baldev naik s\o-girisati 19\16 117\196 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.28 3416

Th.Rampur
TARAPADAR

736
Sanurya naik s\o-
sudarsan 12\2 205\216 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.53 6466

Th.Rampur
TARAPADAR

737
Pungari majhi s\o-ratan 3 15 atta

Silt 
Deposit 2 24400

Th.Rampur
TARAPADAR

738
Kumuti majhi s\o-birsin 3 9 atta

Silt 
Deposit 1.42 17324

Th.Rampur
TARAPADAR

739
Kameswar naik s\o-
daitari 12\17 187\246 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
TARAPADAR

740
Dayanidhi naik s\o-
mangnia 12\20 206\241 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.93 11346

Th.Rampur
TARAPADAR

741
Khuja majhi s\o-urpui 12\11 187\239 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.81 9882

Th.Rampur
TARAPADAR

742
Kaesapati naik s\o-
raebaru 12\6 42\224 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

N
AK

RU
N

D
I

            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
TARAPADAR

743
Usadei dei w\o-deli 
harijan 12\6 140\223 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
TARAPADAR

744
Sadamati naik w\o-
dayanidhi 12\4 206\219 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.53 6466

Th.Rampur
TARAPADAR

745
Ghasen majhi s\o-kuda 12\3 217 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.47 5734

Th.Rampur
TARAPADAR

746
Madan majhi s\o-bala 5 151 atta

Silt 
Deposit 2 24400

Th.Rampur
TALAMPADAR

UPARAMPADA
R

747
Laxman majhi s\o-dsru 5 20 atta

Silt 
Deposit 1.62 19764

Th.Rampur
UPARAMPADA
R

748
Rupi majhi s\o-budera 5 24 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.81 9882

Th.Rampur
UPARAMPADA
R

749
Paraja majhi s/o-
dhansing 5 118 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.26 3172

Th.Rampur
UPARAMPADA
R

750
Sarang majhi s\o-miluku 5 122 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.32 3904

Th.Rampur
UPARAMPADA
R

751
Raju majhi s\o-dukilka 9 38 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
UPARAMPADA
R

752
Hita majhi s\o-dasru 9 38 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
UPARAMPADA
R

753
Landa majhi s\o-
dhansing 9 60 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
UPARAMPADA
R

754
Budera majhi s\o-
hamudu 9 78 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
TALAMPADAR TUNDAMUHIN

755
Krushna ch.jal s\o-
sambaru 3 85 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
TUNDAMUHIN

756
Dahan majhi s\o-rai 5 46 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.81 9882

Th.Rampur
TUNDAMUHIN

757
Hita majhi s\o-jama 7\5 61\55 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.81 9882

Th.Rampur
TUNDAMUHIN

758
Hadan majhi s\o-jama 5 72 mal

Silt 
Deposit 1.21 14762

Th.Rampur
TUNDAMUHIN

759
Paraja majhi s/o-
dhansing 5 70 mal

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

N
AK

RU
N

D
I

            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
TUNDAMUHIN

760
Minasing majhi s\o-
mukti 7\6 5\97 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
TUNDAMUHIN

761
Mukti majhi s\o-jama 7\6 61\98 atta

Silt 
Deposit 1.21 14762

Th.Rampur
TUNDAMUHIN

762
Nilakantha jal s\o-
krushna ch.jal 7\2 86 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.26 3172

Th.Rampur
TUNDAMUHIN

763
Kadu majhi s\o-pichku 7 21 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.95 11590

Th.Rampur
TUNDAMUHIN

764
Jayasing majhi s\o-psku 7 32 mal

Silt 
Deposit 0.97 11834

Th.Rampur
TUNDAMUHIN

765
Kana majhi s\o-rai 2 47 mal

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
TALAMPADAR GHANANGSUR

766
Rajkumari majhi w\o-
hadan 1 9 mal

Silt 
Deposit 1.42 17324

Th.Rampur
TALAMPADAR TIZMALI

767
Saru majhi s\o-naranga 8 84 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.81 9882

Th.Rampur
TIZMALI

768
Sani majhi s/o-megha 8 74 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.81 9882

Th.Rampur
TIZMALI

769
Narendra majhi s\o-sani 7 61 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
TIZMALI

770
Paldei majhi w\o-purna 7 62 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
TIZMALI

771
Anadei majhi s/o-diana 6 87 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
TIZMALI

772
Purna majhi s\o-
mangalu 7 77 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.28 3416

Th.Rampur
TIZMALI

773
Maldei majhi w\o-kala 10 56 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.32 3904

Th.Rampur
TIZMALI

774
Ramachandra majhi s\o-
diana 4 167 atta

Silt 
Deposit 1.21 14762

Th.Rampur
TIZMALI

775
Kadamba majhi s\o-sani 12 73 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
TIZMALI

776
Danu majhi s\o-megha 3 55 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.53 6466
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I

            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
TIZMALI

777
Amarsing majhi  s\o-
danu 3 188 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.49 5978

Th.Rampur
TIZMALI

778
Ujaldei majhi w\o- sani 3 33 mal

Silt 
Deposit 0.34 4148

Th.Rampur
TALAMPADAR NUNRES

779
Sudarsan naik s\o-
kumaru 19\10 87\187 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.81 9882

Th.Rampur
NUNRES

780
Rupdhar majhi s\o-timsa 19\35 165\223 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
NUNRES

781
Dhania majhi s/o-ghasat 79\36 125\264 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.3 3660

Th.Rampur
NUNRES

782
Bandhu majhi s\o-jamu 19\39 165\235 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
NUNRES

783
Gobardhan naik s\o-
kumaru 19\9 49 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.81 9882

Th.Rampur
NUNRES

784
Sumanta naik s\o-
gobardhan 19\78 87\200 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
NUNRES

785
Suresan naik s\o-
gobardhan 19\12 94\190 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
NUNRES

786
Jiri majhi s\o-linga 19 65 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.81 9882

Th.Rampur
NUNRES

787
Hajenga majhi s\o-
mankar 12 136 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
NUNRES

788
Pabitra naik s\o-srihari 19\11 62\189 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.67 8174

Th.Rampur
NUNRES

789
Harabati naik w\o-srihari 19\33 1 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.12 1464

Th.Rampur
TALAMPADAR CHULBARI

790
Sukru majhi s\o-manglu 44 307 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.14 1708

Th.Rampur
CHULBARI

791
Sudanga majhi s\o-
manglu 57\26 142 mal

Silt 
Deposit 0.28 3416

Th.Rampur
CHULBARI

792
Ghasi majhi s\o-ratan 35 188 mal

Silt 
Deposit 0.28 3416

Th.Rampur
CHULBARI

793
Ulanga majhi w\o-
dhansing 3 419 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.81 9882
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            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
CHULBARI

794
Sadhhu majha s/o-
burjang 49 435 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.18 2196

Th.Rampur
CHULBARI

795
Rati majhi s/o-banua 36 419 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
CHULBARI

796
wananga dei w/o-
adabaru 40 443 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.12 1464

Th.Rampur
CHULBARI

797
Balaji sahu s\o-panda 55 76 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.57 6954

Th.Rampur
CHULBARI

798
Sahadev sahu s\o-panda 55 77 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.28 3416

Th.Rampur
CHULBARI

799
Kaliram sahu s\o-panda 55 79 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
CHULBARI

800
Manu majhi s/o-pupi 49 112 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
CHULBARI

801
Surendra bag s\o-
matiram 39 225 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
CHULBARI

802
Sitaram bag s\o-rupdhar 39 196 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
CHULBARI

803
Nakula majhi s\o-dinda 10 162 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
CHULBARI

804
Jamuna bag w\o-
maheswar 39 81 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.14 1708

Th.Rampur
CHULBARI

805
Ananda nayak s\o-
balavadra 1 173 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
CHULBARI

806
Sakari majhi w\o-badana 34 407 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.28 3416

Th.Rampur
CHULBARI

807
Laxman majhi s\o-ratan 402 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.28 3416

Th.Rampur
CHULBARI

808
Derku majhi s/o-banua 30 421 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.12 1464

Th.Rampur
CHULBARI

809
Sabhapati bag s\o-
dhanurya bag 39 81 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.12 1464

Th.Rampur
CHULBARI

810
mahendra bag s/o-
sitaram 39 202 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440
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            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
CHULBARI

811
sanadei majhi w/o- 18 338 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
CHULBARI

812
mahendra nayak s/o- 
srinibas 1 178 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
CHULBARI

813
laki majhi s/o- pungra 59 107 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.81 9882

Th.Rampur
CHULBARI

814
jibanu majhi w/o- keding 5 44 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
CHULBARI

815
raibari majhi w/o- 
mugan 33 398 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
CHULBARI

816
dusila bag w/o- 
sadhuram 57/5 197 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.3 3660

Th.Rampur
CHULBARI

817
sanang majhi s/o-nari 15 6 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
CHULBARI

818
puni majhi s/o-narasi 18 364 mal

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
CHULBARI

819
nadiamati bag w/o-
sadhu 39 344 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.08 976

Th.Rampur
CHULBARI

820
kameeswar bag s/o- 
gurunath 28 321 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
CHULBARI

821
gurunath bag s/o-
rupchand 39 181 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.12 1464

Th.Rampur
CHULBARI

822
dahami dei w/o- 
gaglusahu 13 105 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
CHULBARI

823
tikana majhi s/o- rupi 57/19

23/49/5
15 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
CHULBARI

824
dundi majhi s/o-diba 15 6 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
CHULBARI

825
sitama sahu w/o- 16 163 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.22 2684

Th.Rampur
CHULBARI

826
rasa nayak w/o-srinibas 1 285 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
CHULBARI

827
jayasingh majhi s/o-
birasingh 25 144 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880
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            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
CHULBARI

828
lanji majhi s/o- birsingh 25 144 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.32 3904

Th.Rampur
CHULBARI

829
purna majhi s/o- san 24 94 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
CHULBARI

830
raninga dei w/o- denga 13 182 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.18 2196

Th.Rampur
CHULBARI

831
amarsingh majhi s/o- 
birsingh 24 200 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.18 2196

Th.Rampur
CHULBARI

832
rai majhi s/o- rup 36 81 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
CHULBARI

833
hana majhi s/o-mati 30 368 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.45 5490

Th.Rampur
CHULBARI

834
Balsing majhi s\o-parbu 57/25 80 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.32 3904

Th.Rampur
CHULBARI

835
Santilata rout d\o-
balavadra 47 216 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.32 3904

Th.Rampur
CHULBARI

836
Sani majhi w\o-balsing 7 403 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.28 3416

Th.Rampur
CHULBARI

837
Kalimi majhi w\o-
hajenga 18 363 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
CHULBARI

838
Palanga dei majhi w\o-
udesing 7 419 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.26 3172

Th.Rampur
CHULBARI

839
Sudhiram bag s\o-
rupchan 39 196 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
CHULBARI

840
Bilas bag s\o-sudeeram 57/1 99 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.36 4392

Th.Rampur
CHULBARI

841
Nabin bag s\o-suderam 57/1 88 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
CHULBARI

842
Rupani dei w\o-hita 
majhi 37 56 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
CHULBARI

843
Makren bag w\o-
suderam bag 57/2 553\501 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
CHULBARI

844
Pana dei w\o-sambaru 37 444 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928
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            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
CHULBARI

845
Sabitri rout w\o-bali 1 233 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
CHULBARI

846
Dasharu majhi s\o-
rupang 14 303 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.51 6222

Th.Rampur
CHULBARI

847
Pulu majhi s\o-goi 23 211 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
CHULBARI

848
Dhansing majhi s\o-
sapurdei 26 244 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
CHULBARI

849
Dhan majhi s\o-rana 34 448 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
CHULBARI

850
Jayanath bag s\o-
rupchan 39 181 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.08 976

Th.Rampur
CHULBARI

851
Kashpati bag s\o-jhatu 23 65 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.12 1464

Th.Rampur
CHULBARI

852
Batista naik s\o-prabhu 26 56 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
CHULBARI

853
Narendra naik s\o-
chakra 25 56 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.61 7442

Th.Rampur
CHULBARI

854
Sudayajanani bag w\o-
ugresan 26 37 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
CHULBARI

855
Surendra bisi s\o-
krushna 29 65 berna

Silt 
Deposit 1.62 19764

Th.Rampur
CHULBARI

856
Sadhuram bag s\o-
rupchan 57/5 197 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
KERPAI PINDAPADAR

857
Rabnu majhi s\o-bad 6 56 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
PINDAPADAR

858
Sukru majhi s\o-basan 6 107 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
PINDAPADAR

859
Sanang majhi s\o-muguri 9 14 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.81 9882

Th.Rampur
PINDAPADAR

860
Tepa majhi s\o-lekhani 3 23 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
KERPAI KERPAI

861
Laxman majhi s\o-sani 40 84 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880
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            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
KERPAI

862
Balsing majhi s\o-sani 40 176 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
KERPAI

863
Sukri majhi w\o-laxman 8 8\37 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
KERPAI

864
Nidhan majhi s\o-sani 22/5 158 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
KERPAI

865
Bali majhi s\o-mangdu 2 50 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
KERPAI

866
Naranga majhi s\o-umra 2 50 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
KERPAI

867
Haki majhi s\o-handing 6 109 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
KERPAI

868
Lakia majhi s\o-tepa 3 23 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
KERPAI

869
Budu majhi s\o-tepa 3 23 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
KERPAI

870
Ganesh majhi s\o-pala 4 24 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 1.82 22204

Th.Rampur
KERPAI

871
Phulmati majhi w\o-
ganesh 16 5\368 atta

Silt 
Deposit 1.21 14762

Th.Rampur
KERPAI

872
Rayamal majhi s\o-
sambaru 17 229 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 1.21 14762

Th.Rampur
KERPAI

873
Teli majhi s\o-jayasing 17 244 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 1.01 12322

Th.Rampur
KERPAI

874
Pandru majhi s\o-rupa 2 184 mal

Silt 
Deposit 0.28 3416

Th.Rampur
KERPAI

875
Danasing majhi s\o-
pandru 28 266 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.61 7442

Th.Rampur
KERPAI

876
Bamnu majhi s\o-palu 19 114 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.45 5490

Th.Rampur
KERPAI

877
Ramatu majhi s\o-basan 6 36 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
KERPAI

878
Jabar majhi s\o-basan 21 45 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928
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            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
KERPAI

879
Dame majhi s\o-
sambaru 35 94 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.49 5978

Th.Rampur
KERPAI

880
Bisha majh s\o-samarui 35 214 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.32 3904

Th.Rampur
KERPAI

881
Sabi majhi s\o-mada 31 73 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
KERPAI

882
Ruguna majhi s\o-
tanang 4 219 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
KERPAI

883
Karmu majhi s\o-majhi 
majhi 31 11 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.28 3416

Th.Rampur
KERPAI

884
Sana majhi s\o-lachhu 31 19 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.32 3904

Th.Rampur
KERPAI

885
Rupa majhi w\o-bursa 31 17 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
KERPAI

886
Jaga majhi s\o-mada 31 10 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
KERPAI

887
Saebu majhi s\o-daharu 31 38 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
KERPAI

888
Sobha majhi s\o-pala 16 5\368 atta

Silt 
Deposit 1.05 12810

Th.Rampur
KERPAI

889
Guni majhi s\o-Raising 21 33 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.81 9882

Th.Rampur
KERPAI

890
Miri majhi s\o-rupa 28 38 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
KERPAI

891
Mangdu majhi s\o-umra 2 50 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.1 1220

Th.Rampur
KERPAI

892
Tibu majhi s\o-budaru 30 187 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.36 4392

Th.Rampur
KERPAI

893
Mansing majhi s\o-
bamnu 5 297 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
KERPAI

894
Sanang majhi s\o-kana 30 361 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.93 11346

Th.Rampur
KERPAI

895
Kana majhi s\o-sudaru 30 354 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.81 9882
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            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
KERPAI

896
Dan majhi s\o-sina 9 230 atta

Silt 
Deposit 1.21 14762

Th.Rampur
KERPAI

897
Pati majhi s\o-linga 4 200 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.49 5978

Th.Rampur
KERPAI

898
Balaram majhi s\o-pati 4 455 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
KERPAI

899
Ghasi majhi s\o-pati 14 59 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
KERPAI

900
Basu majhi s\o-raisinga 21 33 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
KERPAI

901
Dangar majhi s\o-vaska 35 270 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
KERPAI

902
Sunaphul majhi s\o-
mana 9 201 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.3 3660

Th.Rampur
KERPAI

903
Jayasing majhi s\o-vaska 17 229 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
KERPAI

904
Kailash majhi s\o-
jayasing 17 218 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.32 3904

Th.Rampur
KERPAI

905
Paraku majhi s\o-ghasi 14 105 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.61 7442

Th.Rampur
KERPAI

906
Balasopre majhi s\o-pata 14 289 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.81 9882

Th.Rampur
KERPAI

907
Pati majhi s\o-ghasi 14 290 atta

Silt 
Deposit 1.62 19764

Th.Rampur
KERPAI MAJHIGAON

908
Fulkar naik s\o-dasri 52\75 100 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.12 1464

Th.Rampur
MAJHIGAON

909
Hiramal naik s\o-phulkar 
naik 21 235 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
MAJHIGAON

910
Maheswar naik s\o-
chandrasena 11 268 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
MAJHIGAON

911
Chandrasena naik s\o-
dasru 9 27 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
MAJHIGAON

912
Umeswar naik s\o-duaru 52\70 56 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.06 732
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            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
MAJHIGAON

913
Danu naik s\o-dasari 16 35 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
MAJHIGAON

914
Rajmal naik s\o-duaru 36 44 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
MAJHIGAON

915
Gahi majhi s\o-dukhu 17 41 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.67 8174

Th.Rampur
MAJHIGAON

916
Dibeei majhi s\o-krishna 2 274 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
MAJHIGAON

917
Palunga dei majhi w\o-
handinga 22 55 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
MAJHIGAON

918
Rupasing majhi s\o-pata 40 158 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
MAJHIGAON

919
Murti majhi s\o-Haki 33 416 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.53 6466

Th.Rampur
MAJHIGAON

920
Punei majhi w\o-
budanga 5 228 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
MAJHIGAON

921
Parameswar naik s\o-
sakari 31 170 atta

Silt 
Deposit 1.01 12322

Th.Rampur
MAJHIGAON

922
Banmali majhi s\o-paiku 15 373 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
MAJHIGAON

923
Kamisan naik s\o-
dhanurjaya 6 236 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
MAJHIGAON

924
Dhanpati naik s\o-
manglu 31 120 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
MAJHIGAON

925
Krushna majhi s\o-haki 4 252 mal

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
MAJHIGAON

926
Mugan majhi s\o-san 34 423\452 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
MAJHIGAON

927
Hajeng majhi s\o-
mangtia 52\2 202 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
MAJHIGAON

928
Gurubaru majhi s\o-ludu 41 102 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
MAJHIGAON

929
Sunasing majhi s\o-
dumeng 45 61 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.32 3904

N
AK
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N

D
I

            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
MAJHIGAON

930
Pabitra naik s\o-
chamara 19 157 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
MAJHIGAON

931
Balsing majhi s\o-
dumeng 8 113 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
MAJHIGAON

932
Linge majhi w\o-puitara 8 241 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.12 1464

Th.Rampur
MAJHIGAON

933
Sundara majhi s\o-
jayasing 39 138 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.12 1464

Th.Rampur
MAJHIGAON

934
Dana sing majhi s\o-sani 46 407 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.08 976

Th.Rampur
MAJHIGAON

935
Phulsing majhi s\o-
mangudu 32 180 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
MAJHIGAON

936
Laki nmajhi s\o-raising 39 78 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.12 1464

Th.Rampur
MAJHIGAON

937
Sanda majhi s\o-raising 39 135 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.12 1464

Th.Rampur
MAJHIGAON

938
Riksa majhi s\o-guru 13 50 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
MAJHIGAON

939
Bata majhi s\o-haki 33 260 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
MAJHIGAON

940
Masia majhi s\o-laki 33 415 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
MAJHIGAON

941
Gureubaru majhi s\o-
ludu 41 202 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
MAJHIGAON

942
Kamlu majhi s\o-ramtu 13 141 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.12 1464

Th.Rampur
MAJHIGAON

943
Laxman majhi s\o-laja 39 265 mal

Silt 
Deposit 0.12 1464

Th.Rampur
MAJHIGAON

944
Chitra naik s\o-kusha 52\71 35 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.12 1464

Th.Rampur
MAJHIGAON

945
Bibhisan naik s\o-
sambaru 25 66 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.08 976

Th.Rampur
MAJHIGAON

946
Laka majhi w\o-pandu 42 217\437 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.08 976
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N
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I

            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
MAJHIGAON

947
Dibei majhi w\o-beda 28 207 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
MAJHIGAON

948
Lanjidei naik w\o-ani 
naik 1 232 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
MAJHIGAON

949
Laba naik s\o-ani 1 233 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
KERPAI MURLIMUHIN

950
Narangi majhi s\o-bagi 17 13 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
MURLIMUHIN

951
Satari majhi s\o-
rupadhar 23 18 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
MURLIMUHIN

952
Rupadhar majhi s\o-
bandka 27 23 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
MURLIMUHIN

953
Sabar majhi s\o-rasi 26 163 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
MURLIMUHIN

954
Rasi majhi s\o-mugari 26 170 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
MURLIMUHIN

955
Rupadei w\o-derku 
majhi 13 9 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
MURLIMUHIN

956
Kalarsing majhi s\o-diksa 12 162 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
MURLIMUHIN

957
Sana majhi s\o-jayaram 28 7 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
MURLIMUHIN

958
Aldei majhi w\o-damrbu 11 37 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.08 976

Th.Rampur
MURLIMUHIN

959
Dambu majhi s\o-mugri 11 38 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
MURLIMUHIN

960
Malati majhi s\o-bandka 24 17 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.12 1464

Th.Rampur
MURLIMUHIN

961
Jaya majhi s\o-bamnu 25 43 berna

Silt 
Deposit 1.21 14762

Th.Rampur
MURLIMUHIN

962
Kalia majhi s\o-ratan 5 58 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
MURLIMUHIN

963
Ramsing majhi s\o-adia 20 173 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952
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            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
MURLIMUHIN

964
Sindka majhi s\o-rajei 29 27 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
MURLIMUHIN

965
Adia majhi s\o-damei 1 140 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
MURLIMUHIN

966
Autu majhi s\o-gina 31\6 226 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
MURLIMUHIN

967
Ramtu majhi s\o-bandu 3 167 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.28 3416

Th.Rampur
MURLIMUHIN

968
Baman majhi s\o-
mandga 22 159 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
MURLIMUHIN

969
Mandrani majhi s\o-
birsing 6 142 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.08 976

Th.Rampur
MURLIMUHIN

970
Dukhia majhi s\o-sarati 14 17 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.06 732

Th.Rampur
KERPAI MELRAPHA

971
Raghu naik s\o- 32 45 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 1.21 14762

Th.Rampur
MELRAPHA

972
Suresh naik s\o-teneti 5 79 mal

Silt 
Deposit 0.14 1708

Th.Rampur
MELRAPHA

973
Sama majhi s\o-pungara 7 22 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.12 1464

Th.Rampur
MELRAPHA

974
Sana majhi s\o-dhobla 33 25 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.81 9882

Th.Rampur
MELRAPHA

975
Puyu majhi s\o-kamlu 14 35 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.12 1464

Th.Rampur
MELRAPHA

976
Kumaru naik s\o-jore 5 54 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
MELRAPHA

977
Drinja majhi s\o-tamra 16 37 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
MELRAPHA

978
Dumeng majhi s\o-gaj 16 28 mal

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
MELRAPHA

979
Raising majhi s\o-
tananga 31 72 mal

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
MELRAPHA

980
Ram majhi s\o-mali 25 271 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880
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            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
MELRAPHA

981
Arju majhi s\o-jaga 28 255 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
MELRAPHA

982
Lakmu majhi s\o-katra 9 250 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
MELRAPHA

983
Sumanta naik s\o-raghu 32 45 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.81 9882

Th.Rampur
MELRAPHA

984
Mugan majhi s\o-biri 16 73 mal

Silt 
Deposit 0.12 1464

Th.Rampur
MELRAPHA

985
Nari majhi s\o-katri 9 259 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
MELRAPHA

986
Bharat naik s\o-jamdhar 22 40 mal

Silt 
Deposit 0.12 1464

Th.Rampur
MELRAPHA

987
Ghasi majhi s\o-sukru 34 202 mal

Silt 
Deposit 0.12 1464

Th.Rampur
MELRAPHA

988
Dana majhi s\o-dhobla 4 233 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.61 7442

Th.Rampur
MELRAPHA

989
Dhansin majhi s\o-mani 23 255 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.32 3904

Th.Rampur
MELRAPHA

990
Pati majhi s\o-kamlu 27 12 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.18 2196

Th.Rampur
MELRAPHA

991
Lakhan majhi s\o-katara 25 155 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
MELRAPHA

992
Hirak majhi s\o-deb 32 65 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
MELRAPHA

993
Lanji majhi s\o-bramhan 29 144 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
MELRAPHA

994
Miri majhi s\o-kamlu 27 11 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.08 976

Th.Rampur
MELRAPHA

995
Chitra naik s\o-beldhar 3 37 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.12 1464

Th.Rampur
MELRAPHA

996
Kumi majhi s\o-dhobla 4 35 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
MELRAPHA

997
Tujalama majhi w\o-
karmu 28 123 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928
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            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
KERPAI KUTRUMALI

998
Phulsing majhi s\o-jhiri 23 154 berna

Silt 
Deposit 1.21 14762

Th.Rampur
KUTRUMALI

999
Raghu majhi s\o-banja 37\107 56 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 1.21 14762

Th.Rampur
KUTRUMALI

1000
Petra majhi s\o-jamu 37\37 24 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
KUTRUMALI

1001
Puni majhi s\o-bukulu 37\13 195\211 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.65 7930

Th.Rampur
KUTRUMALI

1002
Bnja majhi s\o-mali 37\7 184\205 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.77 9394

Th.Rampur
KUTRUMALI

1003
San majhi s\o-sukru 37\119 169\327 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.49 5978

Th.Rampur
KUTRUMALI

1004
Jamba majhi s\o-punger 37\16 186\214 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.81 9882

Th.Rampur
KUTRUMALI

1005
Ludu majhi s\o-budaru 37\34 192\228 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.73 8906

Th.Rampur
KUTRUMALI

1006
Lali majhi s\o-kumuri 37\126 13\320 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
KUTRUMALI

1007
Dambu majhi s\o-kumuri 37\125 13\319 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
KUTRUMALI

1008
Basu majhi s\o-sinhga 37\108 192\307 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.81 9882

Th.Rampur
KUTRUMALI

1009
Panduru majhi s\o-
sunungu 37\4 184\202 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.81 9882

Th.Rampur
KUTRUMALI

1010
Birsing majhi s\o-jama 37\9 195\207 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.73 8906

Th.Rampur
KUTRUMALI

1011
Manglu majhi s\o-kumar 37\128 65 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
KUTRUMALI

1012
 Jiri majhi s\o-adbaru 37\31 192\234 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.77 9394

Th.Rampur
KUTRUMALI

1013
Hita majhi s\o-jiri 37\11 195\209 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.69 8418

Th.Rampur
KUTRUMALI

1014
Hemanta majhi s\o-
pandu 37\114 177\312 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.61 7442
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            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
KUTRUMALI

1015
Sandamu majhi s\o-
sukru 37\8 184\206 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.81 9882

Th.Rampur
KUTRUMALI

1016
Singa majhi s\o-basu 37\32 192\235 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.73 8906

Th.Rampur
KUTRUMALI

1017
Mania majhi s\o-teli 37\28 192\229 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.81 9882

Th.Rampur
KUTRUMALI

1018
Rupasing majhi s\o-
diudu 37\129 22 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.49 5978

Th.Rampur
KUTRUMALI

1019
Man majhi s\o-masku 37\17 186\215 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.81 9882

Th.Rampur
KUTRUMALI

1020
Rupasing majhi s\'o-
mania 37\130 187 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
KUTRUMALI

1021
Bali majhi s\o-lakia 37\24 186\223 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.77 9394

Th.Rampur
KUTRUMALI

1022
Pati majhi s\o-mali 37\33 192\232 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.81 9882

Th.Rampur
KUTRUMALI

1023
Bingu majhi s\o-pudar 37\30 192\233 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.81 9882

Th.Rampur
KUTRUMALI

1024
Hindkha majhi s\o-sana 37\15 186\213 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.81 9882

Th.Rampur
KUTRUMALI

1025
Thaku majhi s\o-jambu 37\3 184\201 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.81 9882

Th.Rampur
KUTRUMALI

1026
Kamlu majhi s\o-kumer 37\127 13 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
KUTRUMALI

1027
Ramsing majhi s\o-
kandr4a 37\12 195\210 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.77 9394

Th.Rampur
KUTRUMALI

1028
Krushna majhi s\o-
kandra 37\42 183\242 atta

Silt 
Deposit 1.01 12322

Th.Rampur
KUTRUMALI

1029
Ghasi majhi s\o-damen 37\118 184\316 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.77 9394

Th.Rampur
KUTRUMALI

1030
Mansing majhi s\o-fasku 37\113 178\311 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.61 7442

Th.Rampur
KUTRUMALI

1031
Dahan majhi s\o-jaiti 37\22 186\221 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.81 9882
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            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
KUTRUMALI

1032
Laki majhi s\o-jaiti 37\21 186\220 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.77 9394

Th.Rampur
KUTRUMALI

1033
Sana majhi s\o-ghasi 37\1 184\199 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.81 9882

Th.Rampur
KUTRUMALI

1034
Parbu majhi s\o-bay 37\41 183\241 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.81 9882

Th.Rampur
KUTRUMALI

1035
Sambari dei majhi s\o-
dan 37\119 192\308 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.81 9882

Th.Rampur
KUTRUMALI

1036
Khitru majhi s\o-budara 37\2 184\200 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.81 9882

Th.Rampur
KUTRUMALI

1037
Dilad majhi s\o-punger 37\35 392\231 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.81 9882

Th.Rampur
KUTRUMALI

1038
Tanangu majhi s\o-
demeng 37\25 186\224 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.81 9882

Th.Rampur
KUTRUMALI

1039
Rupasing majhi s\o-
mania 37\130 187 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
KUTRUMALI

1040
Phagunu majhi s\o-singa 37\43 184\195 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.65 7930

Th.Rampur
KERPAI TADADEI

1041
Sita majhi s\o-kamalu 8 278 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.34 4148

Th.Rampur
TADADEI

1042
Sani majhi s\o-masia 6 25 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
TADADEI

1043
Haru majhi s\o-masia 3 126 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
TADADEI

1044
Pandei majhi w\o-
ramasingh 13 4 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
TADADEI

1045
Hajeng majhi s\o-kamalu 9 340 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.28 3416

Th.Rampur
TADADEI

1046
Kuni majhi w\o-sadhu 13 332 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
TADADEI

1047
Purna majhi s\o-lasaka 13 337 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
TADADEI

1048
Ramatu majhi s\o-singa 22\2 135 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440
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            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
TADADEI

1049
Teli majhi s\o-kumuti 17 149 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
TADADEI

1050
Ramsingh majhi s\o-
lasaka 6 223 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
TADADEI

1051
Langu majhi s\o-
danaphul 4 25 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
TADADEI

1052
Mandrani majhi w\o-
kumuti 17 151 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.12 1464

Th.Rampur
TADADEI

1053
Budera majhi s\o-meta 13 103 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.12 1464

Th.Rampur
TADADEI

1054
Lambu majhi s\o-karia 10 174 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.36 4392

Th.Rampur
TADADEI

1055
Mali majhi s\o-kumuti 17 149 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.12 1464

Th.Rampur
TADADEI

1056
Ppuni majhi s\o-kana 6 6\1 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
TADADEI

1057
Lakana majhi s\o-meta 7 35 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.08 976

Th.Rampur
TADADEI

1058
Samatu majhi s\o-singa 21 127 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.12 1464

Th.Rampur
TADADEI

1059
Jetu majhi s\o-meta 11 15 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
KERPAI

CHIMRANGPAD
AR

1060
San majhi s\o-linga 4 56 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.81 9882

Th.Rampur
CHIMRANGPAD
AR

1061
Mana majhi s\o-hita 9 71 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
CHIMRANGPAD
AR

1062
Lachingdei majhi w\o-
kendu 3 30 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
CHIMRANGPAD
AR

1063
Lambu majhi s\o-karia 1 8 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.49 5978

Th.Rampur
CHIMRANGPAD
AR

1064
Balasing majhi s\o-
kendu 1 39 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.28 3416

Th.Rampur
CHIMRANGPAD
AR

1065
Raising majhi s\o-derku 3 39 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440
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            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
CHIMRANGPAD
AR

1066
Deikru majhi s\o-dashu 2 13 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
CHIMRANGPAD
AR

1067
Budu majhi s/o-pandu 9\5 45 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
CHIMRANGPAD
AR

1068
Patadi majhi s\o-pandu 20 164 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
CHIMRANGPAD
AR

1069
Sani majhi s/\o-pata 21 144 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
CHIMRANGPAD
AR

1070
Dana majhi s\o-hita 9 71 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.32 3904

Th.Rampur
CHIMRANGPAD
AR

1071
Mukuling majhi s\o-ludu 8 15 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.32 3904

Th.Rampur
CHIMRANGPAD
AR

1072
Salaku majhi s\o-sani 9 70 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.28 3416

Th.Rampur
CHIMRANGPAD
AR

1073
Sundari majhi w\o-
phulasin 9\8 36 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
CHIMRANGPAD
AR

1074
Mukunda majhi s\o- 22 65 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
CHIMRANGPAD
AR

1075
Dansingh majhi s\o-ludu 8 14 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.12 1464

Th.Rampur
KERPAI KACHALEKHA

1076
Madhuban naik s\o-tibu 43\23 215\297 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
KACHALEKHA

1077
Narsama naik w\o-
krushna 1 255 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
KACHALEKHA

1078
Indu naik w\o-sudarsan 
naik 65 322 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
KACHALEKHA

1079
Hira naik w\o-raghu 47\53 76 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
KACHALEKHA

1080
Kashapati naik s\o-raghu 47\53 77 atta

Silt 
Deposit 1.42 17324

Th.Rampur
KACHALEKHA

1081
Uasati naik s\o-raghu 47\53 104 atta

Silt 
Deposit 1.42 17324

Th.Rampur
KACHALEKHA

1082
Lakhi majhi s\o-haje 42 141 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.49 5978
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            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
KACHALEKHA

1083
Amanga majhi w\o-haje 42 13 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
KACHALEKHA

1084
Gur majhi w\o-tangoro 42 54\253 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
KACHALEKHA

1085
Dumari majhi s\o-puyo 42 28 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.36 4392

Th.Rampur
KACHALEKHA

1086
Lakia majhi s\o-puyo 42 69 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
KACHALEKHA

1087
Lakanu majhi s\o-puyo 42 69\243 mal

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
KACHALEKHA

1088
Kamalidei majhi w\o-
daru 27 89 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.49 5978

Th.Rampur
KACHALEKHA

1089
Pungalu majhi s\o-
sananga 27 93 mal

Silt 
Deposit 0.36 4392

Th.Rampur
KACHALEKHA

1090
Nil majhi s\o-pungulu 27 120 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
KACHALEKHA

1091
Jethia majhi s\o-patu 7 19 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.32 3904

Th.Rampur
KACHALEKHA

1092
Ghasiram majhi s\o-bai 17 21 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
KACHALEKHA

1093
Bai majhi s\o-kata 17 22 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
KACHALEKHA

1094
Kadu majhi s\o-kuli 3 54 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.32 3904

Th.Rampur
KACHALEKHA

1095
Lakadei majhi w\o-deshi 28 36 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
KACHALEKHA

1096
Mat majhi w\o-pandar 30 34 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.36 4392

Th.Rampur
KACHALEKHA

1097
Butu majhi s\o-kashti 30 43 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
KACHALEKHA

1098
Banmali majhi s\o-kasti 11 12 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
KACHALEKHA

1099
Jatra majhi s\o-miraka 2 25 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440
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            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
KACHALEKHA

1100
Dhanmati naik w\o-rajib 47\15 56 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.12 1464

Th.Rampur
KACHALEKHA

1101
Sanjib naik s\o-
gobardhana 14 80 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
KACHALEKHA

1102
Gobardhana naik s\o-
sitaram 14 80 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
KACHALEKHA

1103
Shiba majhi s\o-bhaiga 10 44 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
KACHALEKHA

1104
Bhagya majhi s\o-tipala 10 50 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.61 7442

Th.Rampur
KACHALEKHA

1105
Santosh naik s\o-sab 47\25 26 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.61 7442

Th.Rampur
KACHALEKHA

1106
Suba naik s\o-paiku 47\14 154 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
KACHALEKHA

1107
Sudarsan naik s\o-subha 43\5 164 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
KACHALEKHA

1108
Kamisan naik s\o-
sitaram 3726 186\225 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.49 5978

Th.Rampur
KACHALEKHA

1109
Pardeshi naik s\o-dukalu 12 100 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.61 7442

Th.Rampur
KACHALEKHA

1110
Gadadhar naik s\o-
makardhwaj 15 215 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.49 5978

Th.Rampur
KACHALEKHA

1111
Bhuji naik w\o-kumbha 17 109 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
KACHALEKHA

1112
Abhiram naik s\o-
sitaram 37\18 186\216 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
KACHALEKHA

1113
Ghasiram naik s\o-
paradesi 15 214 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
KACHALEKHA

1114
Pana naik w\o-kulamani 
naik 47\53 77 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
KACHALEKHA

1115
Sabita naik w\o-uasati 47\53 77 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.49 5978

Th.Rampur
KACHALEKHA

1116
Pana naik w\o-kashapati 47\53 77 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880
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            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
KACHALEKHA

1117
Nirakar naik s\o-rajiba 4 61 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
KACHALEKHA

1118
Kartik naik s\o-madhaba 4 62 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
KACHALEKHA

1119
Debla majhi s\o-kamlu 9 235 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
KERPAI SARGIPADAR

1120
Purandar naik s\o-
narayan 8 35 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
SARGIPADAR

1121
Judhistir naik s\o-
narayan 8 42 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
SARGIPADAR

1122
Balsing majhi s\o-dhala 17\1 136 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
SARGIPADAR

1123
Danu majhi s\o-mundra 12 125 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.12 1464

Th.Rampur
SARGIPADAR

1124
Jaiti majhi s\o-buti 6 223 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
SARGIPADAR

1125
Raedas naik s\o-
bhagwan 8 28 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
SARGIPADAR

1126
Khuja majhi s\o-bijra 23 25 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
SARGIPADAR

1127
Rajaram naik s\o-
gunanidhi 2 332 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
SARGIPADAR

1128
Rajkumar naik s\o-
gunanidhi 3 133 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
SARGIPADAR

1129
Pabitra naik s\o-chandra 3 32 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
SARGIPADAR

1130
Gunanidhi naik s\o-
chandra 3 33 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
SARGIPADAR

1131
Puran majhi s\o-murti 6\8 208 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.32 3904

Th.Rampur
SARGIPADAR

1132
Kamlu majhi s\o-dasru 4 155 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
SARGIPADAR

1133
Rabani majhi w\o-sarti 6 7 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.12 1464
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            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
SARGIPADAR

1134
Manjula nnaik w\o-
pitambar 8 105 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
SARGIPADAR

1135
Tarang majhi w\o-kana 7 221 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
SARGIPADAR

1136
Sundendei naik w\o-
bhagwan 8 29 mal

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
SARGIPADAR

1137
Hana majhi w\o-jaysing 3 226 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
SARGIPADAR

1138
Hajeng majhi s\o-palu 6\1 25\76 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
SARGIPADAR

1139
Sumani naik w\o-saba 
naik 48 292 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
SARGIPADAR

1140
Mangdu majhi s\o-
kishan 6\5 45 mal

Silt 
Deposit 0.32 3904

Th.Rampur
SARGIPADAR

1141
Palu majhi s\o-mania 5 33 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
SARGIPADAR

1142
Kiaphul majhi s\o-
sambaru 25 44 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
SARGIPADAR

1143
Jaimal majhi s\o-
dhansing 2 65 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
SARGIPADAR

1144
Ghasi majhi s\o-kasan 11\36 118 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
SARGIPADAR

1145
Dhansing majhi s\o-lakhi 11 224 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.61 7442

Th.Rampur
KERPAI SUNGERGARH

1146
Budu majhi s\o-kamdhar 2 32 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
SUNGERGARH

1147
Ramsing majhi s\o-bali 5 85 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
SUNGERGARH

1148
Singi majhi s\o-dana 9 82 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
SUNGERGARH

1149
Raising majhi s\o-bali 9 83 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.12 1464

Th.Rampur
SUNGERGARH

1150
Kaharen majhi s\o-sukru 10 68 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.12 1464
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            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
SUNGERGARH

1151
Teli majhi s\o-kalia 4 8 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.12 1464

Th.Rampur
SUNGERGARH

1152
Manu majhi s\o-jetu 8 53 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
SUNGERGARH

1153
Balsing majhi s\o-kandra 1 9 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.12 1464

Th.Rampur
SUNGERGARH

1154
Mahadev majhi s\o-
ramsing 10 25 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.12 1464

Th.Rampur
SUNGERGARH

1155
Sunamati majhi w\o-
raising 10 34 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.12 1464

Th.Rampur
SUNGERGARH

1156
Dehi majhi s\o-payo 14 36 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.32 3904

Th.Rampur
SUNGERGARH

1157
Sabasing majhi s\o-mati 2 39 berna

Silt 
Deposit 1.62 19764

Th.Rampur
SUNGERGARH

1158
Naring dei w\o-hindka 14 79 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.12 1464

Th.Rampur
SUNGERGARH

1159
Adbari majhi s\o-lakmu 4 260 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
SUNGERGARH

1160
Guru majhi s\o-leli 34 216 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
SUNGERGARH

1161
Badjayasing majhi s\o-
sandu 4 252 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.28 3416

Th.Rampur
SUNGERGARH

1162
Balsing majhi s\o-sandu 6 281 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
SUNGERGARH

1163
Bandu majhi s\o-manu 5 233 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
SUNGERGARH

1164
Mahadei majhi w\o-
sabasing majhi 2 224 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 1.62 19764

Th.Rampur
SUNGERGARH

1165
Sabasita naik s\o-
dhaneswar 23 147 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.81 9882

Th.Rampur
KERPAI PODAPAI

1166
Laki majhi s\o-krishna 5 186 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 1.17 14274

Th.Rampur
PODAPAI

1167
Laki majhi s\o-krishna 33 205\6 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.61 7442
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            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
PODAPAI

1168
Lakia majhi s\o-kisna 32 23\59 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.73 8906

Th.Rampur
PODAPAI

1169
Karmu majhi s\o-krisna 33 35\66 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
PODAPAI

1170
Kultad majhi w\o-badara 34 37/44 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
PODAPAI

1171
Laichan majhi s\o-krisna 36 55 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.81 9882

Th.Rampur
PODAPAI

1172
Chudi majhi w\o-laki 37 66 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.65 7930

Th.Rampur
PODAPAI

1173
Buda majhi s\o-sanaga 31 55 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.81 9882

Th.Rampur
PODAPAI

1174
Sabi majhi s\o-deambu 35 85 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.81 9882

Th.Rampur
PODAPAI

1175
Lakia majhi s\o-kisna 55 87 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.61 7442

Th.Rampur
PODAPAI

1176
Balsing majhi s\o-kuja 66 35 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
PODAPAI

1177
Kudadi majhi w\o-kisna 64\2 32 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.81 9882

Th.Rampur
PODAPAI

1178
Hadu majhi s\o-pungar 64\25 35 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
PODAPAI

1179
Basaka majhi s\o-jajaru 44\35 65 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
PODAPAI

1180
Sanesa majhi s\o-jhadra 22\65 35 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.12 1464

Th.Rampur
PODAPAI

1181
Mali majhi s\o- jajru 22\35 36 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.12 1464

Th.Rampur
PODAPAI

1182
Kumti majhi s\o-jari 33\55 65 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.14 1708

Th.Rampur
PODAPAI

1183
Mahari majhi w\o-
dambu 33\1 56 `a

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
PODAPAI

1184
Telad majhi s\o-balad 33 87 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440
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            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
PODAPAI

1185
Subri majhi s\o-bata 65 89 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
PODAPAI

1186
Handa majhi s\o-palu 55 57 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
PODAPAI

1187
Pulasing majhi s\o-
pungar 66 78 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
PODAPAI

1188
Sani majhi s\o-budar 33 55 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
PODAPAI

1189
Katri majhi s\o-mangdu 66 33 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
PODAPAI

1190
Mangdu majhi s\o-bada 33 66 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
PODAPAI

1191
Mahari majhi w\o-balar 66 88 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
PODAPAI

1192
Pai majhi w\o-mayu 66 39 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
PODAPAI

1193
Alinga dei w\o-birasinga 65 44 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
PODAPAI

1194
Lakmu majhi s\o-baler 69 88 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
PODAPAI

1195
Ranga majhi s\o-kamlu 69 77 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.93 11346

Th.Rampur
PODAPAI

1196
Ninja dei w\o-kamlu 70 21 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.93 11346

Th.Rampur
PODAPAI

1197
Kana majhi s\o-lakash 71 45 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
PODAPAI

1198
Ramsing majhi s\o-
lakana 65 44 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
PODAPAI

1199
San majhi s\o-bad 55 26 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
PODAPAI

1200
Samtu majhi s\o-baler 77 88 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
PODAPAI

1201
Pulu majhi s\o-butuka 75 88 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952
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            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
PODAPAI

1202
Majhubeni dei majkhi 
w\o-jaysing 56 988 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
PODAPAI

1203
Dmabe majhi s\o-
nangara 65 88 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
PODAPAI

1204
Bandu majhi s\o-
mkamlu 88 99 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.36 4392

Th.Rampur
PODAPAI

1205
Matidei majhi w\o-
dhanasing 48 97 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
PODAPAI

1206
Raising majhi s\o-mayu 55 33 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
PODAPAI

1207
Teka majhi s\o-
benudhar 65 59 atta

Silt 
Deposit 1.21 14762

Th.Rampur
PODAPAI

1208
Damadi majhi w\o-murti 33 36 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.12 1464

Th.Rampur
PODAPAI

1209
Kamali dei w\o-butuka 66 47 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.12 1464

Th.Rampur
PODAPAI

1210
Laska majhi s\o-jagharu 54 66 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
PODAPAI

1211
San majhi s\o-lakana 55 64 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
PODAPAI

1212
Bandu majhi s\o-kamlu 3 222 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 1.17 14274

Th.Rampur
KERPAI TARAMUNDI

1213
Karata majhi s\o-gumara 21 39 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
TARAMUNDI

1214
Narising majhi s\o-hakar 21 42 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
TARAMUNDI

1215
Lakhia majhi s\o-banja 33 44 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
TARAMUNDI

1216
Pala majhi s\o-karta 36 123 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
TARAMUNDI

1217
Dhanshing majhi s\o-
samaru 21 124 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
TARAMUNDI

1218
Karge majhi s\o-palu 1 322 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928
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            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
TARAMUNDI

1219
Subri majhi s\o-metla 1 322 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
TARAMUNDI

1220
Wanadei majhi w\o-kala 2 62 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.61 7442

Th.Rampur
TARAMUNDI

1221
Rupasingh majhi s\o-
gala 26 244 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
TARAMUNDI

1222
Gutu majhi s\o-lakash 34 255 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
TARAMUNDI

1223
Jayasing majhi s\o-
dunanga 12 622 mal

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
TARAMUNDI

1224
Mahari majhi s\o-
damenga 11 422 mal

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
TARAMUNDI

1225
Balasingh majhi s\o-
chamaru 13 233 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
KERPAI MAHAJAL

1226
Mandhaga majhi s\o-
araju 11 255 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
MAHAJAL

1227
Kadu majhi s\o-araju 11 244 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
MAHAJAL

1228
Pujari majhi s\o-araju 11 243 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
MAHAJAL

1229
Lakai majhi w\o-kuli 13 366 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
MAHAJAL

1230
Birsingh majhi s\o-butka 15 25 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
MAHAJAL

1231
Buda majhi s\o-sabi 13 231 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
MAHAJAL

1232
Chandei majhi w\o-
hitika 16 122 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.32 3904

Th.Rampur
MAHAJAL

1233
Bingiri majhi s\o-
narasing 24 222 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
MAHAJAL

1234
Bhadra majhi s\o-tipang 21 223 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.28 3416

Th.Rampur
SILET SEMIKHAL

1235
Karumdei majhi w\o-leli 
majhi 3 225 berna

Silt 
Deposit 1.21 14762
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            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
SEMIKHAL

1236
Labaram sunani s\o-
lakshyapati 44 35 berna

Silt 
Deposit 1.21 14762

Th.Rampur
SEMIKHAL

1237
Manmati majhi w\o-teka 56 24 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 1.21 14762

Th.Rampur
SEMIKHAL

1238
Kumuda sunani s\o-jaya 66 58 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 1.21 14762

Th.Rampur
SEMIKHAL

1239
Dhanurya majhi s\o-
pustam 45 37 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 1.21 14762

Th.Rampur
SEMIKHAL

1240
Hareram sunani s\o-
labaram 36 54 berna

Silt 
Deposit 1.01 12322

Th.Rampur
SILET DURBALGUDA

1241
Lakbahalia naik s\o-
sripati 7 84 mal

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
DURBALGUDA

1242
Jayanti naik w\o-kalia 6 147 mal

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
DURBALGUDA

1243
Kalia naik s\o-garia 6 147 mal

Silt 
Deposit 0.12 1464

Th.Rampur
DURBALGUDA

1244
Dade majhi s\o-denga 14\16 166 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.49 5978

Th.Rampur
DURBALGUDA

1245
Judhistir naik s\o-
sahadeba 8 5 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
DURBALGUDA

1246
Paduram durga s\o-
banmali 8\17 25 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
DURBALGUDA

1247
Biranchi naik s\o-
kashpati 8 76 mal

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
DURBALGUDA

1248
Kedar durga s\o-
paduram 8 67 mal

Silt 
Deposit 0.61 7442

Th.Rampur
DURBALGUDA

1249
Samitra naik s\o-
bhagiorathi 8\4 100 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
DURBALGUDA

1250
Pabitra naik s\o-
bhagirathi 8\3 66\111 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
DURBALGUDA

1251
Gundi majhi s\o-bera 1 65 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
DURBALGUDA

1252
Puyu majhio s\o-dhuli 27 24 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440
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            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
DURBALGUDA

1253
Sambari naik s\o-sudan 14\1 26 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
DURBALGUDA

1254
Rabi naik s\o-sudan 8\18 88 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
DURBALGUDA

1255
Ugresan naik s\o-garia 24 56 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
DURBALGUDA

1256
Gajendra naik s\o-
bhagirathi 8\2 100\110 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
DURBALGUDA

1257
Raebaru naik s\o-guru 7 62 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
DURBALGUDA

1258
Krushna ch.naik s\o-
bandu 5 36 atta

Silt 
Deposit 1.21 14762

Th.Rampur
DURBALGUDA

1259
Bandhu naik s\o-dora 5 37 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.61 7442

Th.Rampur
DURBALGUDA

1260
Goriamani naik s\o-teli 14\15 5\11 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
DURBALGUDA

1261
Ranjan naik s\o-teli 14\13 134 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
DURBALGUDA

1262
Nabin naik s\o-manglu 1 188 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.28 3416

Th.Rampur
DURBALGUDA

1263
Balram naik s\o-ramdas 5 25 mal

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
DURBALGUDA

1264
Sanjaya ku.naik s\o-goria 7 45 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
DURBALGUDA

1265
Goria naik s\o-sandaru 8 52 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
DURBALGUDA

1266
Kuanra majhi s\o-sanang 9 86 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.32 3904

Th.Rampur
DURBALGUDA

1267
Trimanga majhi s\o-guru 9 94 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.32 3904

Th.Rampur
DURBALGUDA

1268
Debadatta naik s\o-
bandu 5 67 atta

Silt 
Deposit 1.21 14762

Th.Rampur
SILET BILAMAL

1269
Dana majhi s\o-maya 11 22 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440
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            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
BILAMAL

1270
Sambaru naik s\o-kusha 19\2 35 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
BILAMAL

1271
Mangtia naik s\o-kusha 19\1 7 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
BILAMAL

1272
Baman majhi s\o-sukru 18 17 mal

Silt 
Deposit 0.12 1464

Th.Rampur
BILAMAL

1273
Singa majhi s\o-tuni 5 19 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
BILAMAL

1274
Sana majhi s\o-rupang 6 44 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
BILAMAL

1275
Kuanra majhi s\o-sukru 17 17 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
BILAMAL

1276
Ramsing majhi s\o-budu 6 42 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
BILAMAL

1277
Denga majhi s\o-
lachhama 12 26 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
BILAMAL

1278
Dana majhi s\o-pungara 6 53 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.28 3416

Th.Rampur
BILAMAL

1279
Laba majhi s\o-lachha 12 13 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
BILAMAL

1280
Sita majhi s\o-maya 11 22 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
BILAMAL

1281
Rai majhi s\o-sandu 16 108 mal

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
BILAMAL

1282
Sundru majhi s\o-sukru 18 224 mal

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
BILAMAL

1283
Kumar majhi s\o-lanji 3 62 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.32 3904

Th.Rampur
BILAMAL

1284
Kamlu majhi s\o-mali 10 32 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.61 7442

Th.Rampur
BILAMAL

1285
Sukru majhi s\o-damu 4 205 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
BILAMAL

1286
Ghasi majhi s\o-damen 4 162 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.36 4392

N
AK

RU
N

D
I

            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
BILAMAL

1287
Kalia majhi s\o-kasha 11 255 atta

Silt 
Deposit 1.21 14762

Th.Rampur
BILAMAL

1288
Dambru majhi s\o-
pungara 6 46 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
SILET SURMANDI

1289
Banang majhi s\o-nanda 21 124 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
SURMANDI

1290
Basu majhi s\o-achu 23 122 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
SURMANDI

1291
Sanu majhi s\o-mugana 22 124 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
SURMANDI

1292
Mangu majhi s\o-
mugana 15 69\3 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
SURMANDI

1293
Laki majhi s\o-dan 2 10 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.61 7442

Th.Rampur
SURMANDI

1294
Rajhanga majhi s\o-
kekhi 2 20 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.32 3904

Th.Rampur
SURMANDI

1295
Arjun majhi s\o-dansing 10 23 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.08 976

Th.Rampur
SURMANDI

1296
Fulsing majhi s\o-saebu 3 39 mal

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
SURMANDI

1297
Sani majhi s\o-sundara 6 25 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
SURMANDI

1298
Jayaram majhi s\o-rajing 14 129 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.28 3416

Th.Rampur
SURMANDI

1299
Kamlu majhi s\o-sukru 21 124 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
SURMANDI

1300
Jayamali majhi s\o-
raising 35 15\2 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
SURMANDI

1301
Kandri majhi s\o-raising 21 20 mal

Silt 
Deposit 0.81 9882

Th.Rampur
SURMANDI

1302
Sabi majhi s\o-hajeng 2 24 mal

Silt 
Deposit 0.08 976

Th.Rampur
SURMANDI

1303
Lachhan majhi s\o-sakari 21 123\9 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.12 1464
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            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
SURMANDI

1304
Pandu majhi s\'o-tuta 17\14 7\138 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.12 1464

Th.Rampur
SURMANDI

1305
Sanang majhi s\o-nanda 19 1108 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.08 976

Th.Rampur
SURMANDI

1306
Sundara majhi s\o-gina 15 46 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
SURMANDI

1307
Lachhana majhi s\o-
sakar 21 124 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.61 7442

Th.Rampur
SILET KANDULGUDA

1308
Andi majhi w\o-budara 3 163 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.61 7442

Th.Rampur
KANDULGUDA

1309
Raising majhi s\o-hita 21 30 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
KANDULGUDA

1310
Nakul naik s\o-surumali 21\10 21 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.12 1464

Th.Rampur
KANDULGUDA

1311
Pulu majhi s\o-din 3 162 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
KANDULGUDA

1312
Hita majhi s\o-kana 3 163 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
KANDULGUDA

1313
Naringdei majhi w\o-laki 11 5 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.81 9882

Th.Rampur
KANDULGUDA

1314
Rupulu majhi w\o-bingu 65 3\4 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
KANDULGUDA

1315
Budu majhi s\o-puyu 25 194\5 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
KANDULGUDA

1316
Rup majhi w\o-sundara 25 194\2 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
KANDULGUDA

1317
Ramsing majhi s\o-tenda 21\8 213 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
KANDULGUDA

1318
Bal majhi s\o-ramsing 25 12\3 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
KANDULGUDA

1319
Sukru majhi s\o-drinju 25 200\5 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
KANDULGUDA

1320
Lima majhi w\o-muktu 25 191\1 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880
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            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
KANDULGUDA

1321
Muktu majhi s\o-tamanu 21\1 145 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
KANDULGUDA

1322
Danu majhi s\o-ghasi 13 122 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
KANDULGUDA

1323
Saki majhi s\o-hita 21\21 256 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
KANDULGUDA

1324
Phulsing majhi s\o-
patadi 15 14 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
SILET SILET

1325
Rati goud s\o-tasaba 32\3 25 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.12 1464

Th.Rampur
SILET

1326
Dhoba naik s\o-chaitu 12 23 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
SILET

1327
Jadu naik s\o-padma 23 58 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
SILET

1328
Matri majhi s\o-tel 10 29 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
SILET

1329
Chitra naik s\o-saiba 23 251 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
SILET

1330
Basanti naik w\o-
ghasiram 25 54 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
SILET

1331
Sanasing majhi s\o-
samuru 19 41 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
SILET

1332
Tulasi majhi w\o-lasu 20 45 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
SILET

1333
Sani majhi s\o-jani 8 42 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.81 9882

Th.Rampur
SILET

1334
Kandra majhi s\o-buti 4 65 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
SILET

1335
Sana majhi s\o-lalu 23 108 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
SILET

1336
Kali majhi w\o-sukru 27 92 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
SILET

1337
Purna majhi s\o-khetra 18 36 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880
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            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
SILET MALATIPADAR

1338
Ramtu majhi s\o-pule 15 31\3 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
MALATIPADAR

1339
Chilu majhi s\o-deb 7 231 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
MALATIPADAR

1340
Gobinda naik s\o-raghu 34\4 320\617 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
MALATIPADAR

1341
Butaka majhi s\o-sani 15 73\4 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
MALATIPADAR

1342
Balabhadra naik s\0-
subala 34\56 87 atta

Silt 
Deposit 1.42 17324

Th.Rampur
MALATIPADAR

1343
Tikeswar naik s/o-subala 34\78 55 atta

Silt 
Deposit 1.38 16836

Th.Rampur
MALATIPADAR

1344
Raidas naik s\o-raghu 23 53 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
MALATIPADAR

1345
Rama naik s\o-raghu 34\6 57 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
MALATIPADAR

1346
Rama majhi s\o-mangan 15 68\2 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
MALATIPADAR

1347
Mantri majhi s\o-ranu 15 68\3 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
MALATIPADAR

1348
Kshetri majhi s\o-senu 15 68\5 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
SILET DANDPADAR

1349
Lalu majhi s\o-aiku 28 128 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.81 9882

Th.Rampur
DANDPADAR

1350
Shiba majhi s\o-birsing 24 147 mal

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
DANDPADAR

1351
Arjun majhi s\o-birsing 24 145 mal

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
DANDPADAR

1352
Tasa majhi s\o-basu 15 213 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
DANDPADAR

1353
Akash majhi s\o-hita 4 15 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.49 5978

Th.Rampur
DANDPADAR

1354
Amarsing majhi s\o-pere 19 123 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880
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            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
DANDPADAR

1355
Kasturi harijan w\o-
babulal 20 211 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
DANDPADAR

1356
Narsing majhi s\o-siri 17 177 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
DANDPADAR

1357
Kamla harijan w\o-barik 8 22 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
DANDPADAR

1358
Sananga majhi s\o-
rupang 40\32 244 atta

Silt 
Deposit 1.82 22204

Th.Rampur
DANDPADAR

1359
Bukasing majhi s\o-rupa 40\54 156 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
DANDPADAR

1360
Laxmi majhi w\o-sunang 40\32 245 atta

Silt 
Deposit 1.21 14762

Th.Rampur
SILET MARGUMA

1361
Suna majhi s\o-raising 35 53\2 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
MARGUMA

1362
Jani majhi s\o-bera 31\35 53\3 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
MARGUMA

1363
Rupsing majhi s\o-dana 35 26\3 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
MARGUMA

1364
Dana majhi s\o-sani 35 26\4 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
MARGUMA

1365
Rajing majhi s\o-nua 26 132 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
MARGUMA

1366
Banang majhi s\o-
sandang 35 54\1 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
NAKRUNDI NAKRUNDI

1367
Shiba prasad sagar s\o-
jido 58\12 233 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
NAKRUNDI

1368
Mani majhi s\o-jatra 29 43 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
NAKRUNDI

1369
Karge majhi s\o-jhatra 10 71 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
NAKRUNDI

1370
Sandu majhi s\o-palsi 10 76 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
NAKRUNDI

1371
Shankar majhi s\o-haki 68 24 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952
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            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
NAKRUNDI

1372
Rameswar naik s\o-
rupadhar 21 248 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.12 1464

Th.Rampur
NAKRUNDI

1373
Kusha naik s\o-sriram 68\7 244 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
NAKRUNDI

1374
Sriram naik s\o-
kumdhan 68\46 32 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.04 488

Th.Rampur
NAKRUNDI

1375
Dhanpati naik s\o-lalit 68\5 110 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
NAKRUNDI

1376
Pulu majhi s\o-dutia 26 135 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
NAKRUNDI

1377
Kalanda majhi s\o-gopi 8 123 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
NAKRUNDI

1378
Jayasing majhi s\o-rajing 44 63 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
NAKRUNDI

1379
Basanta naik s\o-
ghundlu 68\4 108 mal

Silt 
Deposit 0.12 1464

Th.Rampur
NAKRUNDI

1380
Ananta naik s\o-ghundlu 68\18 48\535 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
NAKRUNDI

1381
Haki majhi s\o-handing 67 88 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
NAKRUNDI

1382
Handar majhi s\o-
handing 68 368 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
NAKRUNDI

1383
Handang majhi s\o-
handing 68 334 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
NAKRUNDI

1384
Almati majhi w\o-
handang 5 337 mal

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
NAKRUNDI

1385
Sitaranidei majhi w\o-
ramdas 55 395 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
NAKRUNDI

1386
Ratan majhi s\o-bachuy 5 399 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
NAKRUNDI

1387
Jai majhi s\o-dinda 16 56 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
NAKRUNDI

1388
Ghasi majhi s\o-basu 23 402 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440
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            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
NAKRUNDI

1389
Bachu majhi s\o-sukru 5 386 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
NAKRUNDI

1390
Amarsing majhi s\o-san 58 373 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
NAKRUNDI

1391
Jani majhi s\o-vaska 52 181 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
NAKRUNDI

1392
Dasedei w\o-sanang 53 21 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.12 1464

Th.Rampur
NAKRUNDI

1393
Chakra majhi s\o-bacha 64 176 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
NAKRUNDI

1394
Budara majhi s\o-wachu 5 481 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
NAKRUNDI

1395
Lingrai majhi s\o-mande 68\43 16 mal

Silt 
Deposit 0.28 3416

Th.Rampur
NAKRUNDI

1396
Khatu majhi s\o-sulet 5 386 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
NAKRUNDI

1397
Dan majhi s\o-teli 22 515 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.12 1464

Th.Rampur
NAKRUNDI

1398
Tikan majhi s\o-teli 22 507 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
NAKRUNDI

1399
Ramdas majhi s\o-dhusa 8 321 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
NAKRUNDI

1400
Purna majhi s\o-rajing 46 221 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
NAKRUNDI

1401
Boi majhi s\o-rajing 46 217 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
NAKRUNDI

1402
Dandei w\o-tanaba 46 381 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
NAKRUNDI

1403
jaya majhi s\'o-dinda 16 233 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
NAKRUNDI

1404
Esaki majhi s\o-handing 3 23 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.12 1464

Th.Rampur
NAKRUNDI

1405
Harsa majhi s\o-teli 66 222 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952
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            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
NAKRUNDI

1406
Manik rai s\o-gangaram 42 30 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
NAKRUNDI

1407
Panmati naik d\o- buti 66\12 223 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
NAKRUNDI

1408
Kajali naik w\o-
sadhuram 68\3 265 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
NAKRUNDI

1409
Ptadei d\o-mayu 23 55 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
NAKRUNDI

1410
Bideshi naik s\o-beldhar 5 43 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.12 1464

Th.Rampur
NAKRUNDI KELUA

1411
Nari Majhi s/o-Jayu, 
kana majhi s/o-jayu 8 261 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
KELUA

1412
Ujjal Majhi s/o-Hari 12 169 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
KELUA

1413
Birsing Majhi s/o-Puyu 12 287 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
KELUA

1414
Gobinda Majhi s/o-Mada 18 216 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.81 9882

Th.Rampur
KELUA

1415
Shyama Majhi s/o- Puyu 12 157 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.81 9882

Th.Rampur
KELUA

1416
Dan Majhi s/o Meru 21 156 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
KELUA

1417
Dusasan Majhi s/o-Dugi 7 273 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
KELUA

1418
Dali Majhi s/o-Meru 21 15 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.81 9882

Th.Rampur
KELUA

1419
Banja Majhi s/o- Jayu 14 218 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 1.01 12322

Th.Rampur
KELUA

1420
San Majhi s/o- Mahaling 29 228 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.61 7442

Th.Rampur
KELUA

1421
Dian Majhi s/o- Bernga 15 117 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
KELUA

1422
Rupa Majhi s/o-Rajing 22 257 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.81 9882
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            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
KELUA

1423
Madan Majhi s/o- Dugi 32 155 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
KELUA

1424
Umra Majji S/o-Jayu 9 6 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
KELUA

1425
Champadei Majhi w/o- 
Budu 10 120 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
KELUA

1426
Diga Majhi s/o- Jiri 5 209 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
KELUA

1427
Chanchal majhi s/o-
sadan 9 126 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
KELUA

1428
Teli majhi s/o-dukhu 12 254 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
KELUA

1429
Mugan majhi s/o-san 27 244 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
KELUA

1430
Lalu majhi s/o-mali 27 245 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
KELUA

1431
Harsa majhi s/o-berenga 15 119 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
KELUA

1432
Langi Majhi s/o- Rupang 24 186 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
KELUA

1433
Jagli majhi s/o-samru 4 208 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
KELUA

1434
Bamnu majhi s/o-meru 5 325 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
KELUA

1435
pulu majhi s/o-mahaling 4 124 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
NAKRUNDI SEPESKHANDA

1436
Dana Majhi s/o- Sunanag 8 179 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
SEPESKHANDA

1437
Jaya Majhi s/o- Salpu 21 127 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
SEPESKHANDA

1438
Lachhu Majhi s/o- 
Sanang 18 152 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
SEPESKHANDA

1439
Rupsing Majhi s/o-Rajing 13 167 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880
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            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
NAKRUNDI ESPANJ

1440
Jaga Majhi s/o- Banja 2 56 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
ESPANJ

1441
Angad Naik s/o-
Kulamani 1 39 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
ESPANJ

1442
Chandarbati Naik w/o- 
Binod 11/1 13 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
ESPANJ

1443
Shriram Naik s/o-Jaldhar 11 55 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
ESPANJ

1444
Dhoba Naik s/o-Bira 11/1 18 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
ESPANJ

1445
Satrughan Naik s/o-
Kulamani 11/3 Aug-87 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
ESPANJ

1446
Bhagat Naik s/o-
Kulamani 6 38 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
ESPANJ

1447
Lachhim Naik s/o-Jaldhar 8 61 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
ESPANJ

1448
Rameswar Naik s/o-
Angad 11/7 6 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
ESPANJ

1449
Narayan Naik s/o-
Lachhim 11/8 15 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
ESPANJ

1450
Dhanesti Naik s/o- 
Lachhim 11/8 15 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
ESPANJ

1451
Chandrabati Naik w/o- 
Binod 11/2 25 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
ESPANJ

1452
Balsing Majhi s/o-Banja 4 35 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
NAKRUNDI AMJHOLA

1453
Bali Majhi s/o-Dana 9 200 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
AMJHOLA

1454
Rupang Majhi s/o-Malti 17 186 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
AMJHOLA

1455
Subas ch Majhi s/o-
Karuna 15 79 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.53 6466

Th.Rampur
AMJHOLA

1456
Laxman Majhiu s/o-Katri 1 90 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440
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            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
AMJHOLA

1457
Bali Majhi s/o-Laki 9 44 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
AMJHOLA

1458
Balsing Majhi s/o-Buklu 13 199 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
AMJHOLA

1459
Rabnu Majhi s/o-Dambu 4 192 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.32 3904

Th.Rampur
AMJHOLA

1460
Burjang Majhi s/o-
Damana 7 26 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.32 3904

Th.Rampur
AMJHOLA

1461
Bali Majhi s/o-Budaru 14 45 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.28 3416

Th.Rampur
AMJHOLA

1462
Dana Majhi s/o- Laki 9 44 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
AMJHOLA

1463
Leli Majhi s/o-Dinjang 22 57 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
AMJHOLA

1464
Rameswar Naik s/o- 
angad 11/7 6 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
AMJHOLA

1465
Betang Majhi s/o- Peda 25\49 18 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
AMJHOLA

1466
Buda Majhi s/o- Lakhi 25/35 36 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
AMJHOLA

1467
Dhobali majhi w/o-
karuna 2 210 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
AMJHOLA

1468
Sana majhio s/o-katri 24 11 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
AMJHOLA

1469
Rupang Majhi s/o- Malti 17 187 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
AMJHOLA

1470
Teli MAJHI S/O- Peda 25/1 33 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
NAKRUNDI MALIANIKANA

1471
Ghasiram Naik s/o-
Raghu 3 105 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
MALIANIKANA

1472
Magu Naik S/O- Hari 9 117 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
MALIANIKANA

1473
Sumani Naik w/o- 
Salekram 14/14 59 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928
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            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
MALIANIKANA

1474
Sumitra dei w/o- San 
Majhi 14\1 233 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
MALIANIKANA

1475
Thase Majhi s/o- Betu 4 226 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.32 3904

Th.Rampur
MALIANIKANA

1476
Mugri Majhi s/o- Nandu 11 107 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
MALIANIKANA

1477
Dhanurya naik s\o-hadi 21 42 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
MALIANIKANA

1478
Badi majhi w\o-thase 2 12 atta

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
MALIANIKANA

1479
Parameswar naik s\o-
bhikram 7 223 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.81 9882

Th.Rampur
MALIANIKANA

1480
Ghasiram naik s\o-
raghumani 3 105 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
MALIANIKANA

1481
Sumitra dei w\o-san 
majhi 14\1 233 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
MALIANIKANA

1482
Ashok kumar majhi s\o-
san 12 200 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.81 9882

Th.Rampur
MALIANIKANA

1483
Dhobani majhi w\o-gopi 2 119 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.65 7930

Th.Rampur
MALIANIKANA

1484
Parameswar naik s\o-
ghasiram 3 31 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
MALIANIKANA

1485
Kandra naik s\o-
raghumani 1 58 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
MALIANIKANA

1486
Bhokardhan naik s\o-
hadi 2 55 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
NAKRUNDI RAIMAL

1487
Suna Majhi s/o-Dhanful 5 26 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.36 4392

Th.Rampur
RAIMAL

1488
Bamnu Majhi s/o-Suna 1 65 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
RAIMAL

1489
Boing Majhi s/o-Suna 3 30 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
RAIMAL

1490
Sanang Majhi S/O-Sana 4 42 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880
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            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
RAIMAL

1491
Besra Majhi s/o-Sana 2 41 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.81 9882

Th.Rampur
RAIMAL

1492
Dhan Majhi s/o-Sana 4 43 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
NAKRUNDI JHUDINGJORE

1493
Manga Dei w/o- Sana 
majhi 18 156 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.4 4880

Th.Rampur
JHUDINGJORE

1494
Peda Majhi s/o-Surti 9 27 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
JHUDINGJORE

1495
Nakul Majhi s/o-Landa 8 128 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.36 4392

Th.Rampur
JHUDINGJORE

1496
Ishwar Naik s/o-Lalit 21 132 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
JHUDINGJORE

1497
Gobinda Naik s/o-Labi 21 9 bahal

Silt 
Deposit 0.28 3416

Th.Rampur
JHUDINGJORE

1498
Kartika Naik s/o-
Sunadhar 21 92 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
JHUDINGJORE

1499
Sunang Majhi s/o-Sandu 17 101 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
JHUDINGJORE

1500
Paya Majhi s/o- Drima 3 117 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
JHUDINGJORE

1501
Ratha Naik s/o- Lalit 21 132 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.32 3904

Th.Rampur
JHUDINGJORE

1502
Manga Dei w/o- Sana 
majhi 18 156 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
JHUDINGJORE

1503
Pulu Majhi s/o- Tachaka 18 122 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.36 4392

Th.Rampur
JHUDINGJORE

1504
Sambari Majhi w/o- 
Sanang Majhi 17 56 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
JHUDINGJORE

1505
Kada Dei s/o- Kuli 18 89 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.32 3904

Th.Rampur
JHUDINGJORE

1506
Banja Majhi s/o-Sukru 20 145 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
JHUDINGJORE

1507
Man Dei w/o- Mali Majhi 18 142 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.32 3904
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            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
JHUDINGJORE

1508
Dambu Majhi s/o-Tattha 9 108 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
JHUDINGJORE

1509
Ramachandra Naik s/o-
Sunadhar 22/21 22 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.36 4392

Th.Rampur
JHUDINGJORE

1510
Jayasingh Majhi s/o- 
Lachhim 3 113 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
JHUDINGJORE

1511
Purandar Naik s/o-
Sunadhar 21 113 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
NAKRUNDI TURIVEJIGUDA

1512
Santosh Majhi s/o-Masia 24 216 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.49 5978

Th.Rampur
TURIVEJIGUDA

1513
Sitan Majhi s/o-Patar 24 12 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
TURIVEJIGUDA

1514
Haru Majhi s/o-Fulu 15 76 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.36 4392

Th.Rampur
TURIVEJIGUDA

1515
Bali Majhi s/o-Masu 18 208 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.32 3904

Th.Rampur
TURIVEJIGUDA

1516
Patadei Majhi d/o-Malti 23 55 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
TURIVEJIGUDA

1517
Lalu Majhi s/o-Mayu 21 61 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.28 3416

Th.Rampur
TURIVEJIGUDA

1518
Sana Majhi s/o-Karge 5 6 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
TURIVEJIGUDA

1519
Danu Majhi s/o-Kucha 13 53 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.32 3904

Th.Rampur
TURIVEJIGUDA

1520
Kumai Majhi d/o-Kadu 2 58 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.28 3416

Th.Rampur
TURIVEJIGUDA

1521
Gobinda Naik s/o-Labi 8 51/263 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.36 4392

Th.Rampur
TURIVEJIGUDA

1522
Ratha Naik s/o-Lalit 27 189 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
TURIVEJIGUDA

1523
Sunadhar Naik s/o-Labi 39 51 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.18 2196

Th.Rampur
TURIVEJIGUDA

1524
Sabi Majhi s/o-Patar 24 239 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.26 3172
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            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
TURIVEJIGUDA

1525
Kada Majhi s/o-Patar 24 12 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.34 4148

Th.Rampur
TURIVEJIGUDA

1526
Hadan Majhi s/o-Hundar 16 89 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.12 1464

Th.Rampur
TURIVEJIGUDA

1527
Madhu majhi s/o-bali 25 211 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.32 3904

Th.Rampur
TURIVEJIGUDA

1528
Prabin majhi s\o-jayu 63 24 berna

Silt 
Deposit 1.54 18788

Th.Rampur
TURIVEJIGUDA

1529
Bilanga majhi w\o-janta 65 33 berna

Silt 
Deposit 1.01 12322

Th.Rampur
TURIVEJIGUDA

1530
Diana majhi s/o-bukulu 19 15 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.36 4392

Th.Rampur
TURIVEJIGUDA

1531
Bala Majhi s/o-Handing 16 88 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.32 3904

Th.Rampur
NAKRUNDI BHITARSUNGI

1532
Abhiram goud s/o-
gangadhar 18/1 15 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.36 4392

Th.Rampur
BHITARSUNGI

1533
Rukmati Goud s/o- 
Mana 18/2 28 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
BHITARSUNGI

1534
Dhanu Goud s/o-Mana 18/3 14 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
BHITARSUNGI

1535
Sukru Goud s/o-Vutru 18/4 125 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.28 3416

Th.Rampur
BHITARSUNGI

1536
Ticha Goud s/o-Nila 18/5 139 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
BHITARSUNGI

1537
Hara Goud s/o-Nila 18/6 137/177 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
BHITARSUNGI

1538
Kuli Majhi s/o-Hari 18/7 149 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
BHITARSUNGI

1539
Rai Majhi s/o-Pandu 18/8 133 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
BHITARSUNGI

1540
Guru Majhi s/o-Jamu 18/9 64 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.36 4392

Th.Rampur
BHITARSUNGI

1541
Punia Naik s/o-Arjun 18/12 50 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.32 3904
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            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
BHITARSUNGI

1542
Fagu majhi s/o-laki 18/17 56 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.18 2196

Th.Rampur
BHITARSUNGI

1543
Kuchang Majhi s/o-Hari 18/13 131 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.14 1708

Th.Rampur
NAKRUNDI MELGHAR

1544
Jaga Majhi s/o- Banja 5 50/249 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.16 1952

Th.Rampur
MELGHAR

1545
Ramtu Majhi s/o-Banja 2 56 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
MELGHAR

1546
Balsing Majhi s/o-Banja 14 206 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.28 3416

Th.Rampur
MELGHAR

1547
Murti Majhi s/o-Banja 20 8 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.32 3904

Th.Rampur
MELGHAR

1548
Dana Majhi s/o-Malti 8 31 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
MELGHAR

1549
Laxmi dei Majhi w/o- 
Mani 11 56 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.32 3904

Th.Rampur
MELGHAR

1550
Jayasing MAJHI S/O- 
Dashru Majhi 4 53 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.32 3904

Th.Rampur
NAKRUNDI

KANDHANIKAN
A

1551
Lachu Majhi s/o- Madua 12/4 17/116 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.49 5978

Th.Rampur
KANDHANIKAN
A

1552
Dana Majhi s/o-Malti 3 7 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
KANDHANIKAN
A

1553
Jayu Majhi s/o-Salpu 12 73 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
KANDHANIKAN
A

1554
Mugri Majhi s/o- Nandu 7 26 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.32 3904

Th.Rampur
KANDHANIKAN
A

1555
Kala majhi s/o-laki 12 71 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.36 4392

Th.Rampur
KANDHANIKAN
A

1556
Budara majhi s/o-salpu 12 35 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.2 2440

Th.Rampur
KANDHANIKAN
A

1557
Sambaru Majhi s/o- 
Danu 12\5 13 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
KANDHANIKAN
A

1558
Fuldei Majhi w/o-
Sambaru 12\5 13 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.32 3904

N
AK

RU
N

D
I

            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur



Th.Rampur
NAKRUNDI MOHANGIRI

1559
Sunamali Naik S/0-
Ganga 2 145 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.32 3904

Th.Rampur
MOHANGIRI

1560
Jujhesti Naik s/o-
Sambaru 13/27 26 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.32 3904

Th.Rampur
MOHANGIRI

1561
Chintamani Naik s/o-
Sambaru 13/26 21 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.32 3904

Th.Rampur
MOHANGIRI

1562
Maheswar Naik s/o-
Sansambaru 13/48 34 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.32 3904

Th.Rampur
MOHANGIRI

1563
Akhila Naik s/o-Fakira 13/50 65 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.32 3904

Th.Rampur
MOHANGIRI

1564
Dhania Goud s/o-Mira 13/47 68 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.32 3904

Th.Rampur
MOHANGIRI

1565
Jugeswar Naik s/o- 
Sambaru 13/48 34 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.28 3416

Th.Rampur
MOHANGIRI

1566
Birendra Naik s/o-
Dhanful 13/52 137/223 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.24 2928

Th.Rampur
MOHANGIRI

1567
Tulsa Goud w/o-Bhagi 6 129 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.32 3904

Th.Rampur
MOHANGIRI

1568
Somnath Goud s/o-
Mandhar 13/53 31 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.28 3416

Th.Rampur
MOHANGIRI

1569
Rama Goud s/o-Saheba 13/51 66 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.26 3172

Th.Rampur
MOHANGIRI

1570
Shyama Goud s/o-
Saheba 13/54 138 berna

Silt 
Deposit 0.28 3416

482.890 5891258
(Rupees fifty eight lakh ninety one thousand two hundred fifty eight) only

N
AK

RU
N

D
I

            Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna Deputy Director of Agriculture, Kalahandi Tahasildar, Th.Ramur                  AAO, Th. Rampur


